EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXXF

Abrasion resistance 4

Coupe test: Blade cut resistance
Tear resi
Puncture resistance
TDM: Cut resistance

Test criteria according to
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Abrasion resistance (number of rubs)
Coupe test: Blade cut resistance (Index)
Tear resistance (newtons)

Puncture resistance (newtons)

TDM: Cut resistance
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

Test criteria according to
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

Finger dexterity test

The last two digits of the batch number on the inner label next to the symbol [ Jindicate the year of production

le.g. "24" indicates 2024).

Performance level
1 2 3 4 5 x
100 500 2000 8000 not tested.

12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150

195 8 65 5 catll

ENGLISH

User Instruction for protective gloves of the certification category Il according to the PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425
Cut resistant gloves, certified, HENDI no. 556665, 556672

Available size: M [glove length: 305 mm) / L [glove length: 330 mm]
Dexterity: Level 5
Carefully read these instructions before using gloves
Al Usage
- These gloves are designed to give hands protection when handling sharp blades, such as kitchen knives in professional kitchen use.
- Gloves are accompanied with the below pictogram in conformity with Persanal Protective Equipment regulation (EU) 2016/425.
- Gloves are compliant with food contact regulations (EC) 1935/2004.
- The scope of protection corresponds to highest mechanical risks according to the European standard EN IS0 13997: 1999,
- The chain mail outer glove must be used together with the white HPPE inner glove.
- Avoid heavy pressure and avoid sharp and fine puncture wounds
- Avoid direct resistance to large mechanical cutting operations.
BJ Precaution for use
- Before use, INSPECT for any defects or imperfections. DO NOT wear damaged gloves and they must be replaced as they no longer provide sufficient protection!
- Never use these gloves with chemicals as it will lose its protection properties.
- The gloves DO NOT provide protection against chemicals, hot liquids, oils or greases.
- DO NOT use near open flames!
- DO NOT use gloves near moving machine parts!
- Gloves life depends on usage. It ends when there are visible signs of wear or damage on the surface of the gloves or when any layer of the gloves is broken or bleached.
€ Cleaning and maintenance
- Wire gloves are easy to clean, soak in soapy water, swing moderately and then rinse with water.
- DO NOT wring or twist. Allow the gloves line drying at room temperature. Make sure completely dry before use. DO NOT use any chemicals or sharp-edged objects for cleaning the gloves.
D) Storage
- Keep away from direct sunlight. Store in a cool dry place.
- Keep away from hot objects and naked flame.
E) Service life
- The service life depends on the intensity of use and the degree of wear in the respective application areas (up to max. 2 years from the production date). Production date marked on the washing label.
- DO NOT use the gloves when there are visible signs of wear or damage on the surface.
F) Disposal
- Used gloves may be contaminated with infectious or other hazardous materials. Disposal of the gloves according to local environmental regulations.

EC type examination issued by:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Notified Body No 0197

EU Declaration of Conformity
“HENDI" herehydeclaresma\ this type of PPE is covered by the relevant harmonization legislation complies with the EU Regulation (EU) 2016/425. It meets the requirements of the below listed harmonized standards

and technical regulatio

You cn cbtain the EU Declration f Conformity at: www.hendi.com

Disclaimer of liability
“HENDI"is not liable for damages resulting from use of the gloves contrary to the purpose or contrary to the above instructions. Use the gloves as described above only.

Manufacturer: Importer contact:
HENDIB.V. HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018
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Abriebfestigkeit (Anzahl Scheuertouren) J
i igkeit (Coupe-Test)

Weiterreil

ur
Bestimmung des Widerstandes gegen Schnitte
(EN1S0 13997)

Priifkriterien geman
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Abriebfestigkeit (Anzahl der Reibungen)
Coupe-Test: Klingenschnittwiderstand (Index)
ZerreiBfestigkeit (Newton)
Durchschlagfestigkeit [Newton)

TDM: Schnittfestigkeit
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

Priifkriterien geman
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

Parameter
1 2 3 4 5 «x
100 500 2000 8000 nicht getestet
12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150

DEUTSCH

Gebrauchsanweisung fiir Schutzhandschuhe der Zertifizierungskategorie Il gemaB der PSA-Verordnung (EU) 2016/425
Schnittfeste Handschuhe, zertifiziert, HENDI no. 556665, 556672

Verfiigbare Grafle: M 305 mm) /L 330 mm)
Fingerfertigkeit: Stufe 5
Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen sorgfatig durch, bevor Sie Handschuhe benutzen
Al Verwendung
- Diese Handschuhe wurden entwickelt, um den Handen beim Umgang mit scharfen Messern, wie Kiichenmessern in der professionellen Kiiche, Schutz zu bieten.
- Den Handschuhen wurde das folgende Piktogramm beigefiigt, das sich mit der Verordnung fiir eine personliche Schutzausriistung (EU) 2016/425
- Die Handschuhe entsprechen der Lebensmittelkontaktverordnung (EC) 1935/2004
- Der Schutzbereich entspricht den hochste mechanischen Risiken gemaf der europaischen Norm EN 150 13997: 1999.
- Der Kettenhemd-Aufienhandschuh muss zusammen mit dem weiflen HPPE-Innenhandschuh verwendet werden.
- Vermeiden Sie starken Druck sowie scharfe und feine Einstiche.
- Vermeiden Sie den direkten gegen grofle L gng
8] VorsichtsmaBnahme fiir den Gebrauch
- Vor dem Gebrauch miissen Mangel oder Unvollkommenheiten geprift werden. TRAGEN SIE KEINE beschdigten Handschuhe, sonst miissen Sie diese ersetzen, da sie keinen ausreichenden Schutz mehr
bieten!
- Verwenden Sie diese niemals mit Chemikalien, da diese ihre beeintrachtigen.
- Die Handschuhe schiitzen NICHT vor Chemikalien, heilen Fliissigkeiten, Olen oder Fetten
- Verwenden Sie die Handschuhe NICHT in der Nahe offener Flammen
- VERWENDEN SIE KEINE Handschuhe in der Nahe von beweglichen Maschinenteilen!
- Die Lebensdauer der Handschuhe héngt von ihrer Verwendung ab. Es endet, wann immer sichtbare Anzeichen von Verschleifl oder Beschédigungen an der Oberfliche der Handschuhe zu erkennen sind oder
wann immer eine Zwischenlage der Handschuhe gebrochen oder ausgebleicht ist.
C) Reinigung und Wartung
- Handschuhe aus Edelstahl sind leicht zu reinigen, in Seifenwasser einweichen, leicht schwenken und dann mit Wasser abspiilen.
- Wringen und verdrehen Sie sie NICHT. Lassen Sie die Handschuhe bei Zimmertemperatur trocknen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sie vor dem Gebrauch vollstandig getrocknet sind. Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen der
Handschuhe KEINE Chemikalien oder scharfkantigen Gegenstande.
D) Lagerung
- Vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schiitzen. Bewahren Sie sie an einem kiihlen, trockenen Ort auf.
- Halten Sie sie von heiflen Gegensténden und offenen Flammen entfernt
E) Gebrauchsdauer
- Die

hangt von der und dem Ve
Waschetikett angegeben.
- Verwenden Sie die Handschuhe NICHT, wann immer sichtbare Abnutzungsspuren oder Beschadigungen auf der Oberfliche zu erkennen sind.
F) Entsorgung
- Abgetragene Handschuhe kénnen mit infektissen oder anderen gefahrlichen Stoffen kontaminiert sein. Eine Entsorgung der Handschuhe muss gema den értlichen Umweltschutzbestimmungen erfolgen

in den jeweiligen Anwendungsbereichen ab (bis maximal 2 Jahre ab Produktionsdatum). Das Produktionsdatum ist auf dem

EC-Typenmusterpriifung ausgestellt von:
TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Benannte Stellen-Nr.: 0197

EU-Konformitatserklarung
LHENDI" erklart hiermit, dass diese Art von PSA von den

gemaB der EU-Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 erfasst wird. Es erfiillt die Anforderungen der nachfolgend

Harmonisierungsr
aufgefihrten harmonisierten Normen und technischen Vorschriften.
. o Die EU darung erhalten Sie unter: www.hendi.com
Fingerfertigkeitstest 12 3 4
M 95 8 45 5 catll Haftungsausschluss
HENDI" haftet nicht fir Schaden, die durch eine g der oder durch obiger entstehen. Verwenden Sie die Handschuhe nur fir den oben
beschriebenen Zuecl
Die letzten beiden Ziffern der Chargennummer auf dem Innenetikett neben dem Symbol ( ) zeigen das Hersteler Kontaktdes Immort
Produktionsjahr an (z. B. .24" steht fiir 2024). H;ﬁ,‘;‘s’;‘ Jevrvaliag eurs:
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan , 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040 Tel: +31317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.cu Email: infoehendi.cu
EN 388: 2016 Gebruil ijzing voor veil hand: nen van certificeringscategorie Il volgens de PBM-verordening (EU) 2016/425
+A1-2.018 Snijbestendige handschoenen, gecerhflceerd HENDI nr. 556665, 556672
Verkrilgbare maat: M 305 mm) /L 330 mm
Dexteriteit: Niveau 5
Lees deze instructies aandachtig door voordat u gebruikt
A) Gebruik
Deze handschoenen zijn gemazkt om de handen bescherming te bieden bij het omgaan met scherpe messen, zoals keukenmessen n professionele keukens.
- Handschoenen worden vergezeld van het onderstaande pictogram dat conform is met de Persoonlijke Beschermingsmiddelen Verordening (EU) 2014/425
~Handschoenen voldoen aan voedselcontact regelgeving (EC] 1935/200%
- De b risico's g Europese standaard EN IS0 13997: 1999
XXXXF De malién buitenhandschoen moet gebruikt worden samen met de witte HPPE binnenhandschoen.
- Vermijd grote druk en leine scherpe objecten.
~Vermid directe weerstand tegen de werking van grote snijmachines,
Schuurweerstand B) Voorzorgsmaatregel voor gebruik
Coupetest: Snijweerstand mes - Inspecteer voor het gebruik op beschadigingen of imperfecties. Draag . moeten worden vervangen omdat ze onvoldoende bescherming bieden!
Scheurweers!and - Gebruik deze handschoenen nooit met chemicalién omdat deze hun beschermingseigenschappen verliezen.
- De handschoenen bieden GEEN bescherming tegen chemicalién, hete voeistofen, olién of vetten.
- Gebruik NIET in de buurt van open vuur!
TDM: Snuweerstand - Gebruik handschoen NIET in de buurt van bewegende machine-onderdelen!
- De gebruiksduur van handschoenen is afhankelijk van het gebruik. Het eindigt wanneer er zichtbare tekenen van slijtage of schade aan het opperviak van de handschoenen zin of wanneer een laag van de
handschoenen gebroken of gebleek is.
©) Reiniging en onderhou
i L - Deze veiligheidshandschoen is eenvoudiy te reinigen: n laten weken in zeepsop, mild schrobben en afspoelen met schoon water.
Beproevingscriteria volgens - NIET wringen of draaien. Laat de handschoenen in de Ljn drogen bij kamertemperatuur. Zorg ervoor dat volledig droog voor gebruik. Gebruik GEEN chemicalién of voorwerpen met scherpe randen om de
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Prestatie niveaus ) Oy o e rengen
1.2 3 4 5 x - Uit de buurt houden van direct zonlicht. Koel en droog bewaren.
Schuurweerstand (aantal wrijvingen) 100 500 2000 8000 nietgetest -, Uit de buurt bewaren van hete voorwerpen en open vuur.

Coupetest: Snijweerstand mes (Index)
Scheurweerstand (newton]
Steekweerstand (newton)

TDM: Snijweerstand
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

Beproevingscriteria volgens

12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150

EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009
Vingervaardigheidstest 12 3 4 5

Mo95 8 65 5 catll
De laatste twee cijfers van het batchnummer op het binnenste label naast het symbool [ ) geven het

productiejaar aan [bijv. “24” geeft 2024 aan).

E) Gebruiksduur
- De gebruiksduur s afhankelijk van de gebruiksintensiteit en de mate van slijtage in de betreffende toepassingsgebieden [tot max. 2 jaar na de productiedatum. Productiedatum vermeld op het wasetiket
- Gebruik de handschoenen NIET als er zichtbare tekenen van slijtage of beschadiging aan het opperviak zijn.

F) Verwijdering
- Gebruikte handschoenen kunnen besmettelijk zijn met infectieuze of andere gevaarlijke materialen. Voer de handschoenen af volgens de plaatselijke milieuvoorschriften.

EC-type keuring uitgegeven door:
TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Aangemelde instantie r.: 019

EU Verklaring van conformiteit

“HENDI" verklaart hierbij dat dit type PPE is gedekt door de relevante harmonisatiewetgeving die voldoet aan EU Verordening [EU) 2016/425. Het voldoet aan de vereisten van de hieronder weergegeven
geharmoniseerde standaarden en technische regelgeving.

U kunt de EU Verklaring van conformiteit verkrijgen via www.hendi.com

Disclaimer van aansprakelijkheid
“HENDI" is niet aansprakelijk voor schade die het gevolg is van het gebruik van de handschoenen in strijd met het doel of met de bovenstaande instructies. Gebruik de handschoenen alleen zoals hierboven
beschreven.

Fabrikant: Contactgegevens importeur:
HENDIB.V. HENDIB.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands

Tel: +31317 681 040 Tel: +31 317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu Emal: info@hendi.eu 1 «n

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXXF

0dpornos¢ na Scieranie 4

Test coupe: Odporno$¢ na przeciecie tarczy
Wytrzymatos$¢ na rozdzieranie

0dpornos¢ na przektucie
TDM: Odpornos$¢ na przeciecia

Kryteria testowe zgodnie z
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Odpornos¢ na scieranie (liczba Sciegow)

Test coupe: Odpornosc na przeciecie tarczy lindeks)
Wytrzymatos¢ na rozdzieranie (newtony)
Odpornos¢ na przektucie (newtony)

TDM: Odpornosc na przeciecia
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

Kryteria testowe zgodnie z
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

Test zrecznosci palcow

Ostatnie dwie cyfry numeru partii na wewnetrznej etykiecie obok symbolu [ﬂ ) wskazuja rok produkeji [np. 24"

oznacza rok 2024).

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXF

X

eal'usure

Test : Résistant a la coupure par lame
Indéchirabilité
Résistance a la perforation
TDM: Rési: e a la coupure

Critéres du test selon
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Résistance a l'usure (nombre de frottements)
Test : Résistance a la coupure par lame (Index)
Indéchirabilité (newtons)

Résistance  la perforation (newtons)

TDM: Résistance a la coupure
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

Critéres du test selon
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

Stopien ochrony
1 2 3 4 5 x
100 500 2000 8000 nie testowano
12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150

mo95 8 45 5 catll

Parameétres
1 2 3 4 5 x
100 500 2000 8000 pastesté.

12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150

POLSKI

Instrukcja uzytkownika dla rekawic ochronnych z kategorii Il certyfikacji zgodnie z rozporzadzeniem PPE (UE) 2016/425
Rekawice antyprzecieciowe certyfikowane, Nr HENDI 556665, 556672

Dostepny rozmiar: M (dtugost rekawicy: 305 mm / L (dtugos¢ rekawicy: 330 mm)
Fingerfertigkeit: Stufe 5
Przed uzyciem rekawic przeczytaj uwanie te instrukcje
Al Uycie
- Rekawice te zostaly zaprojektowane w celu zapewnienia ochrony rak podczas pracy z ostrymi nozami, takimi jak noze kuchenne w profesjonalnych zastosowaniach kuchennych.
- Rekawice s3 opatrzone ponizszym piktogramem, ktdry zgodnie 2 rozporzadzeniem w sprawie émdkz‘)wachruny maywmuamsj (UE) 2016/425.
- Rekawice 53 zgodne z wymaganiami dla wyrobéw majacych kontakt z zywnoscia - Rozporzadzenie (WE) 1935/20
- Zakres ochrony odpowiada najwy2szym zagrozeniom mechanicznym zgodnie 2 europejska norma EN IS0 13997 ww
- Zewnetrzna rekawica  plecionki ze stali nierdzewnej musi by¢ stosowana tacznie z biata wewnetrzna rekawica z HPPE.
- Unikac silnego nacisku, unikat ostrych naktué punktowych
- Unika bezposredniego narazenia na duze operacje clecia mechanicznego.
8] Srodki ostroznosci dotyczace uzytkowania
- Przed utyciem sprawd ewentualne wady lub NIE NALEZY nosié
- Nigdy nie uzywaj tych rekawic z chemikaliami, poniewat straca one swoje wiasciwosci ochronne.
- Rekawice NIE zapewniaja ochrony przed chemikaliami, goracymi ptynami, olejami lub smarami
- NIE uzywa] w poblizu otwartego ognial
- NIE uzywaj rekawic w poblizu ruchomych czeéci maszyny!
- Zywotnosé rekawic zalezy od sposobu uzycia. Koficzy sie, gdy widoczne sa oznaki zuzycia lub szkodzenia na powierzchni rekawic lub gdy jakakolwiek warstwa rekawic jest zerwana lub wyblakta
C) Czyszczenie i konserwacja
- Rekawice 3 tatwe w czyszczeniu, mocz w wodzie z mydtem, kolyszac umiarkowanie, a nastepnie sptucz w wodzie.
- NIE zgniataj ani nie skrecaj. Pozostaw rekawice do wyschniecia w temperaturze pokojowe]. Przed uzyciem nalezy catkowicie wysuszye. NIE uzywa zadnych chemikaliow ani ostrych przedmiotow do czyszczenia
rekawic.
0) Przechnwywame
"

rekawic i nalezy je wymienic, poniewat nie zapewniaja juz wystarczajace] ochrony!

¢ w chiodnym, suchym miejscu.

atia
- Traymaj  dala Dd goracych przedmiotow i D\warlegn ognia.
E) Zywotnos¢ uzytkowa
- Zywotnosc uzytkowa zalezy od i stopnia zuzycia w obszarach
- NIE uzywaj rekawic, gdy widoczne 3 oznaki zuzycia lub uszkodzenia powierzchni
F) Wyrzucanie
- Uzywane rekawice moga byé zanieczyszczone materiatami zakaznymi lub innymi niebezpiecznymi substancjami. Utylizacja rekawic zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczacymi ochrony $rodowiska.

do2 lat od daty produkeji. Data produkcji zaznaczona na etykiecie prania.

Badanie typu WE wydane przez:
TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Jednostka notyfikowana nr: 0197

Deklaracja zgodnosci UE

“HENDI" niniejszym oéwiadcza, ze ten rodzaj SOI jest objety i p
har norm i przepisow

Deklaracje zgodnosci UE mozna uzyskat pod adresem: www.hendi.com

zgodnie z Rozporzadzeniem UE (UE) 2016/425. Spetnia wymagania nizej wymienionych

Zastrzezenie
"HENDI nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za szkody wynikajace z uzytkowania rekawic niezgodnie z przeznaczeniem lub whrew powyzszym instrukcjom. Uzywaj rekawic tylko zgodnie z powyzszym opisem.

Producent: Dane kontaktowe importera:

HENDIB.V. HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040 Tel: 431317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu Email: info@hendi.eu

Instruction a Uutilisateur pour les gants de protection de certification catégorie Il selon la Législation PPE (EU) 2016/425
Gants résistants a la coupe, certifiés, HENDI no. 556665, 556672

Taille disponible: M (Longueur du gant: 305 mm / L (Longueur du gant: 330 mm)
Agilite: Niveau 5
Attention : lire attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser les gants
Al Utilisation
- Ces gants sont congus pour protéger vos mains lorsque vous manipulez des lames tranchantes, comme des couteaux de cuisine dans le cadre d'une utilisation professionnelle.
- Les gants sont accompagnés du pictogramme ci-dessous en conformité avec la législation Personal Protective Equipment (Equipement de Protection individuelle) (EU) 2016/425.
- Les gants sont conforme au réglementation de contact alimentaire (CE) 1935/2004.
- L'étendue de la protection correspond aux risques mécaniques plus haut conformément a la norme européenne EN 150 13997: 1999
- Le gant a Uextérieur en mailles doit toujours étre utilisé en combinaison avec le gant blanc HPPE & Uintérieur.
- Eviter une pression forte des objets tranchants ainsi que des coupures ou entailles.
- Eviter le contact direct pendant des opérations mécaniques importantes.
B) Précautions d'utilisation
- Avant utilisation, rechercher les défauts et les imperfections. NE PAS porter de gants endommagés et les remplacer absolument car ils peuvent plus apporter une protection suffisante!
- Ne jamais utiliser ces gants avec des produits chimiques car cela leur quitterait leurs propriétés protectrices.
- Les gants N'apportent PAS de protection contre les produts chimiques, les liquides chauds, les huiles ou les graisses.
- NE PAS utiliser a proximité de flammes nues
- NE PAS utiliser Les gants a proximité de piéces mécaniques en mouvement!
-la durée de vie des gants dépend de ['utilisation. lls durent jusqu'a ce que soient visibles des signes d'usure ou de détérioration sur la surface des gants ou jusqu'a ce qu'une couche des gants soit déchirée ou
décolor:
[v] Neunyage e« entretien
- Les gants en mailles sont faciles  nettoyer, il suffit de les mettre dans un eau savonneuse, frotter avec modération et rincer avec de l'eau.
- NE PAS enrouler ou tordre. Laisser les gants sécher étendus sur une surface plane dans une piéce. S'assurer quils sont bien secs avant de les utiliser. NE PAS utiliser de produits chimiques ou d'objets
tranchants pour nettoyer les gants.
D) Rangement
- Maintenir éloigné de la lumiére directe du soleil. Ranger dans un endroit frais et sec.
- Maintenir éloigné d'objets chauds et des flammes,
E) Durée de vie
- La durée de vie dépend de Uintensité d'utilisation et du nombre de fois ot sont portés les gants selon les différentes utilisations faites (jusqu'a 2 ans max. & partir de la date de production). La date de production
est notée sur 'étiquette de nettoyage.
- NE PAS utiliser les gants si vous constatez des signes de détérioration sur la surface.
F) Jeter les gants usagés
- Les gants usagés peuvent étre contaminés par des matériaux contagieux ou dangereux. Jetez les gants selon la légisation sur Lenvironnement locale.

Examen de type CE effectué par:

TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Organisme notifié n°; 0197

Déclaration de conformité UE

« HENDI » deéclare par a présente ue ce e JEP et cowert ar 2 Iégislation d'harmonisation applicable et est conforme & la Réglementation UE (UE] 2016/425. Il respecte les exigences des normes
etdes techniques rép ci-dess

Vous pouvez obtenir la Déclaration de conformité UE sur: www.hendi.com

Test d’agilité du doigt 1 2 3 4 Exonération de responsabilité
no95 8 65 5 catll «HENDI » ne fonctionne pas pour des détériorations dues a une utilisation contraire aux instructions ci-dessus. Utiliser les gants uniquement comme décrit ci-dessus.
Fabricant: Coordonnées de l'importateur:
i " i e o HENDI B.Y. HENDI B.V.
;es de:x L:erm[ers ch\ffrezezdu n;mer(;udzeésm sur L'étiquette intérieure & coté du symbole ( ) indiquent L'année nnovatielan b, 745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
e production (par ex. « 24 » indique 2024). Tel: +31 317 481 040 Tel: +31317 681 040
Email: info@hend.eu Email: info@hendi.eu
EN 388: 2016 Istruzioni per l'uso per i guanti protettivi di Il categoria di certificazione secondo il Regolamento PPE (UE) 2016/425
oy Guanti antitaglio, certificati, N. HENDI 556665, 556672
+A1:2018
Taglie disponibili: M[Lunghezza del guanto: 305 mm / L (lunghezza del guanto: 330 mm
Destrezza: Livello 5
Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di usare i guanti
Al Utilizzo
- Questi guanti sono progettati per proteggere le mani quando si maneggiano lame afilate, come coltell da cucina in una cucina professionae.
- | guanti sono accompagnati dal seguente pittogramma che & in conformita con la regolamentazione sull'equipaggiamento protettivo persunale (UE) 2016/425.
- guanti sono conformi alle normative sul contatto con gli alimenti (CE) 1935/2004,
- L'ambito di protezione corrisponde a rischi meccanici medi in conformita con la norma europea EN IS0 13997: 1999.
XXXXF - Il guanto esterno in maglia metallica deve essere usato insieme al guanto interno in HPPE bianco.
- Evitare forti pressioni ed evitare ferite da oggetti affilate e sottli
- Evitare la resistenza diretta alle grandi operazioni di taglio meccanico.
Resistenza all'abrasione BJ Precauzioni per 'uso
Test di taglio: Resistenza al taglio - Prima dell'uso, verificare se presentano difett o imperfezioni. NON indossare guanti danneggiati devono essere sostituiti quando non forniscono pil una protezione sufficiente!
Resistenza allo strappo - Non utilizzare questi guanti con prodotti chimici in quanto si perdono le loro proprieta protettive.
Resistenza alla perforazione - Questi guanti NON proteggono da prodotti chimici, liuidi,oli o grassi caldi
P - NON usarli vicino a fiamme libere!
TDM: al taglio - NON usare i guantivicino a parti di macchine in movimento!
- La durata dei guanti dipende dall utilizzo. Essa termina quando ci sono segni visibili di usura o danni sulla superficie dei guanti o quando uno strato dei guanti & rotto o sbiancato.
C) Pulizia e manutenzione
-1 guant di filo metallico sono facili da pulire, immergere in acqua saponata, agitare moderatamente e quindi risciacquare con acqua
. - NON strizzare o torcere. Lasciar asclugare la fodera dei guanti a temperatura ambiente. Assicurarsi che siano completamente asciutti prima dell'uso. NON utilizzare prodotti chimici o oggetti afflati per la
Criteri di test secondo la norma ] pulizia dei guanti.
) . D) Stoccaggio
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Performance level Tenere lontano dalla luce solare diretta. Conservare in luago fresco e asciutto.
1 2 3 4 5 x - Tenere lontano da oggetti caldi e fiamme vive.
Resistenza all'abrasione (numero di sfregamenti) 100 500 2000 8000 nontestato El Durata in servizio

Test di taglio: Resistenza al taglio (Indice]
Resistenza allo strappo (newton]
Resistenza alla perforazione (newton)

TDM: Resistenza al taglio
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

Criteri di test secondo la norma
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

Test di destrezza delle dita

Le ultime due cifre del numero di lotto sull'etichetta interna accanto al simbolo

produzione (ad es. “24” indica il 2024).

12 25 5 10 20
10 25 5 75
20 60 100 150

5
Mo95 8 65 5 catll

) indicano l'anno di

- La durata in servizio dipende dall'intensita di utilizzo e dal grado di usura nelle rispettive aree di applicazione (fino a un massimo di 2 anni dalla data di produzione). Data di produzione indicata sull'etichetta di
lavaggio.
- NON utilizzare i guanti quando ci sono visibili segni di usura o danni sulla superficie.
F] Smaltimento
- | quanti usati possono essere contaminati da malattie infettive o altri materiali pericolosi. Smaltimento dei guanti secondo le normative locali

Esame di tipo CE rilasciato da:
TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nuremberg, Germany
Ente certificato N. 0197

Dichiarazione di Conformita UE

"HENDI", con la presente, dichiara che questo tipo di DPI & coperto dalla legislazione di armonizzazione pertinente in conformita al Regolamento UE (UE) 2016/425. Soddisfa i requisiti delle norme armonizzate e dei
regolamenti tecnici elencati di seguito,

La Dichiarazione di Conformita UE & disponibile all indirizzo www.hendi.com

Dichiarazione di esclusione di responsabilita
"HENDI" non & responsabile dei danni derivanti dall'uso dei guanti contrariamente allo scopo o alle istruzioni di cui sopra. Utilizzare i guanti solamente come descritto sopra

Produttore: Contatto dell'importatore:
HENDIB.V. ENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: 431317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu
2 «D
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EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXXF

Rezistenta la abraziune
Testul de rezistenta: Rezistenta la taiere
prin lama

la rupere
Rezlstenta la perforare
TDM: la téiere

Criterii de testare conform
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Niveluri de performanta

Instructiuni de utilizare pentru manusi de protectie cu categoria de certificare Il conform Regulamentul privind EIP (UE) 2016/425
Manusa pentru stridii, HENDI no. 556665, 556672

Dimensiune disponibils: M (Lungimea a manusilor: 305 mm] / L (Lungimea a manusilor: 330 mm)
Dexteritate: Nivelul 5
Cititi cu atentie aceste instructiuni inainte de a utiliza manusile
Al Utilizare
- Aceste manusi sunt concepute pentru a proteja mainile la mampularea lameloras:unle cum ar fi cufite de bucatarie utilizate de profesionisti n buctarie.
- Manusile vin cu urmétoarea pictograma pentru confor rivind individual de protectie UE) 2016/425.
- Manusile respects reglementarile privind contactul cu a imentele ICE) 199512008
- Domeniul de aplicabilitate al protectiei corespunde riscurilor mecanice cel mai inalt in conformitate cu standardul european EN 150 13997: 1999.
- Manusa exterioara din fire de otel trebuie utilizata impreuns cu manusa interioara alba HPPE
- Evitati presiunea puternic i evitati rénile ascutite si fine de perforare.
- Evitati rezistenta direct La operatiile mari de tsiere mecanica.
B Precautii de utilizare
- Tnainte de utilizare, inspectafi pentru orice defecte sau imperfectiuni. NU purtati manusi deteriorate, iar acestea trebuie inlocuite, deoarece acestea nu mai ofers o protectie suficients!
- Nu utilizati niciodats aceste manusi impreuns cu substante chimice, deoarece isi vor pierde proprietatile de protectie.
- Manusile NU ofer3 protectie impotriva substantelor chimice, lichidelor fierbinti, uleiurilor sau grasimilor.
- NU utilizati aproape de flacari deschise!
- NU utilizati manusi aproape de piese de masinriil
- Durata de viata a manusilor depinde de utilizare. Aceasta se termina dac3 exista semne vizibile de uzura sau deteriorare pe suprafata manusilor sau atunci cand orice strat al manusilor este deteriorat sau albit
C) Curétare si intretinere
- Manusile de sarma sunt usor de curiat, se inmoaie in apa cu sapun, se leagéing moderat si apoi se cliteste cu apé
- NU stoarceti sau rasucifi. Lssali manusile intinse la uscat la temperatura camerei. Asigurafi-va c& sunt complet uscate inainte de utilizare. NU utilizati substante chimice sau obiecte cu margini ascutite pentru
curitarea manusilor.
D) Depozitare
- Tineti departe de lumina directs a soarelui. Depozitati intr-un loc uscat si rece.

1 2 3 4 5 X - Tineti departe de obiecte fierbinti si flacari deschise.
i 5 2 €) Durata de viata
Rezistenta la abraziune [numr de frecéri) . 100500 2000 8000 peafsestat - Durata de viats depinde e intensitatea utiliz3rii i de nivelul de uzur din zonele aplicatiei respective [pan la max. 2 ani de la data productieil. Data productiei marcat pe eticheta de splare.
Testul de rezistent3: Rezistenta la téiere prin lama (Index] 12 25 5 10 20 - NU utilizati m3nusile atunci cand exists semne vizibile de uzur3 sau deteriorare pe suprafats.
Rezistenta la rupere (newtoni] 10 25 50 75 FJ Eliminare X R .
Rezistents  perforare [newtoni] 20 s 100 150 - Manusile utilizate pot fi contaminate cu materiale infectioas? sau alte materiale periculoase. Eliminarea manusilor conform regulamentelor de medi locale.
Examinare tip CE emis3 de:
) .. TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
TDM: Rezistenta la taiere A B C D E F Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
(EN 1S0 13997: 1999) 2 5 10 15 2 W Nr. organism notificat: 0197
Declaratie de conformitate UE
Criterii de testare conform LHENDI" declara prin prezenta c3 acest tip de EIP este acoperit de legislatia de armonizare relevanta si este in conformitate cu UE 2016/425. Acesta i cerintele armonizate si
a regulamentelor tehnice enumerate mai jos.
. Puteti obtine declaratia de conformitate UE la: www.hendi.com
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009
Declinarea raspunderii
.HENDI" nu este réspunzitoare pentru daunele rezultate din utilizarile manusilor care incalcs scopul aferent sau instructiunile de mai sus. Utilizati manusile numai astfel cum este descris mai sus.
. . P P s P f fimanus
Testarea dexteritatii degetului 102 3 4
noo9s 65 5 catll Producétor: Persoana de contact importator:
HENDI B.V. HENDI B.Y.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 8, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Ultimele dous cifre ale numrului lotului de pe eticheta interioar3 de [anga simbolul { Jindics anul de productie kM JSh
(de ex. .24” indica 2024). @ o
EN 388: 2016 03nyia Xpriong yia NPOCTATEUTIK YavTLa Komvopmq i 1, € Tov Ki 6 (EE) 2016/425 ya Ta Méoa Atopkig Mpoataciag (MAT)
+A1 '2'018 MwTonotnpéva yavria avBekTika atnv Konn, apt8pdg HENDI 556665 556672
MuaBEoo péyeBog: M (pikog yaviigv: 305 mm / L (ko yaviiav: 330 mm
EniBe€lomia: Eninedo 5
MaBAOTE MPOGEKTIK( QUTEG TiG 0BNYIEG MPIV XpNOLHONOLAOETE Yavia
Xprion
- AUTd 10 yvTia £xouv OXEBLOTE Y1 va npooTaredouy To XEpta 6Tav XetplzovTat aupnpé AeniBec, bnwg paxaipta o enayyENOTLKES Kougives
- Ta Y&TLa 0uY0BE(0VTOL GMb T0 MGPAKAT E1KOVEYPaHHA, T0 OMolo GNUGIVE 6L CUKHOPGGVOVTaL e Tov kavoviopd (EE) 2016/425 yia Toug aToptkolg mpooTareurkolg e€onhiooi.
- T yévria elvat kaTaAnka yua nagh pe TPORILA OUMQGVa e TV Koworikih odnyia (EC] 1935/2004,
- To nedlo Mpo0Ta0IG OVIOTOIXEL 0E UYLOTOC NXAVIKD KIVBLYO OUpVa e To Eupwaikd nporuno EN IS0 13997: 1999.
XXXXF - To €EwTEIKG YaVTL e To MAEYWO NPENEL VA XpoUonoLEiTal azi pe To Aeuko HPPE E0GTEPIKS yavTL.
) ) - Anogedyere Tv fieon pe BapOG Kol T0 auxUNpG TPOUKAT Kat TpUNhHaT.
AvrioTaon o ekdopég - Anogedyete Ty aneuBelag avrioTaon pe peyaleg pnxavég konic,
Aokipn Coupe: AvBEKTIKOTNTA OE KOWIHO B) MpoguAagetc kard T xphon
ano Aenida - Tlpw T xprion, EAEYETE yua Tuxév ehaTriopara h aréhetes. MHN popae ¢BOpHEVa YaVILa Kot avItkaTaoToTe Ta av Bev nopéxouy enapiki npootaoial
Avtioraon oe okiotpio TToyoens N mptsoo tpomasd o s, s . roto
?ﬁ"‘:?gsﬁiﬁﬂ"ﬁuam Kowo - MHN a xpnoyionoteire Kovid o€ avotkréc phoyec!
; - MHN xpnotyionoteire yaviia kovrd o kivoUpeva pnxavikd pépn!
- H g Tov yavmiv e€aprérat ané 1 xprion. Afiyet 6Tav undpxouy 0pard anyidBia gBopac fi BABNG 0TV ENLGAVELD TGV YOVTLGY i 6Tav n OTpGON TwY YaVILGY éxet xahdoeL i xel EcBaeL.
T KaBaptopiog Kot ouvtiipnon
~To VTt anb nhéypa elvat e0koko 070 KaBapiopa, HOUNGOTE OE Vepo i oanoi, avaKyiore eAuww: KmEtBVnAaYﬁ e vepd,
Kotrfow § L - MHN 70 Auyigere kat inv T oTpiBeTe. ARoTE T0 yaVILa va OTeWvbo0uY oE Swpar YW@oe evTeAix npu Tn xprian. MHN XpnotponoLEiTe Xniké f QVIKEiyEvo pe auxpnpa akpo
purnpLa doKIpng cUHQwva pe Y10 TV KaBOpLo TV YaVTIG.
; f ; A) AnoBikeuan
To npoTuno EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Enineda anédoong - QUAGETE T0 JaKpLS and To GiE00 ALOKD PG, ANOBNKEVOTE Ta O€ B00EQD Kat OTEYVO EOC.
1.2 3 4 5 x - KpariioTe J0KpLd an KaUT OVTIKEIpEVa KaL YUV QAOYD
: : ; : E) Adpketa zang
Avioraon o¢ exBopéc loppdc piBiv] ) 1005002000 8000 pevakinnee - H 31dpKeta gwic eEapTaral and Tnv Eviaon xphang Kal Tov BaByo pBopag 0TI QVTIOTOKE NEPLOXES E9apHOYG [éws Kat 2 xpova and Tv npepopnvia napaywyic). H nepounvia napaywyic ovoypagerat omnv enéra
P P b oy P pay popnvia nop P
Aok Coupe: AvBexTikotnTa e koo ano Aenida (deikng) 12 25 5 10 20 ndong,
Avrioraon o€ okioto (viodTov) 0 25 50 75 i MHN xpnotuonoteire 1a yévita érav undpxouv opara anpadia pBopdc fi gapids oy EngaveLa
! ! ) 2) Anéppuyn
Avtioraon oe Siétpnon [viodrov) 2060 100 150 ~Ta xpnoyonoLnpEva yaviia nopei va éxouv oRuBE e HoAUOaTLKG A BMAa EnkivBuva Ukikd. AoppiyTE T0 YAVTLa OBGYa e TOUS TonKoUG neptBaAOVIKOUG Kavoviopols
i i Egéraon Tonou EK exBoBeioa ano:
TDM: AvBEKTLKOTNTa OTO KOWLHO A B C D E F TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
(EN IS0 13997: 1999) 25 10 1522 % bvou 06
: Ap. Kowonotnpiévou oaparog: 0197
. R R Adhwon ouppdpgwon EE
Kpurnpua dokipng cUp@wva pe 1o npdTuno H"HENDI" BnhGovet 61t aurog o Tiiog PPE KaAUTETaL and 1 OXETIKii voji0BEia evapuoviant kol e Tov o (EE) 2016/425 g EE. HETIC ANAUTAOELG TV MOPOKAT® EVApOVIOEVAY
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009 NPOTUNWVY KAl TEXVIKGY NPOSLaypagav.
: : Mnopeire va anokrriaeTe n 8itkwon cuppdpgwong T EE omn Biet8uvon: www.hendi.com
X i . Anonoinon euBuvGY
Aokipn emde§LoTnTag SakTUAou 12 3 4 h H "HENDI 3ev eUBUVETOL Y10 ZNpIEG NIOU NPOKGNTOUY aNG T XPHon TGV YVTLGY O QVIIBEGN e TV MPOOPLZOLEVN ¥phon i aVTIBETa e TLC NapaNGve 0Bnyiec. Xpowonotiate Ta yavTia 6N nepuypaperaL napanave.
M 95 8 45 5 cat
Karaokeuaoric: YneoBuvog etoaywync:
HENDI B.V. HENDI B.Y.
Ta 800 TeheuTaia Yngia Tou apIBOU NapTIBAC oTNY EowTERLK ETKETa Binha oTo OOk |  unoBetkviouy 1o Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan , 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
; Tel: +31 317 681 060 Tel: +31317 681 040
£10G Napaywyic [M.x. 10 «24» unodewviet To 2024). Emall infoahendi.eu Email infoghendi eu
EN 388: 2016 Upute za korisnika za zastitne rukavice kategorije Il certifikacije u skladu s Uredbom o 0Z0-u (EU) 2016/425
+A1 -2.018 Rukavice otporne na posjekotine, certificirane, HENDI br. 556665, 556672
Raspoloiva veliZina: M (duzina rukavice: 305 mm/ L (duzina rukavice: 330 mm
Spretnost: Razina 5
z]aiKlﬂvq procitaite ove upute prije potrebe rukavica
oristenje
~Te su rukavice dizajnirane kako bi pruile zastitu rukama pri rukovanju o3trim o3tricama nofeva poput kuhinjskih nofeva u profesionalnoj upotrebi Kuhinje.
- Rukavice su popracene piktogramom u nastavku u skladu s uredbom o osobnoj zaétitnoj opremi (EU) 201/425,
- Rukavice su u skladu s propisima o dodiru s hranom EZ) 1935/2004
- Zaititni opseg odgovara najvisim mehaniékim rizicima sukladno europskom standardu EN IS0 13997: 1999.
XXXXF - Vanjski rukavica za podtu o lancu mora se koristiti zajedno s bijelim unutarnjim rukavicama HPPE.
- Izbjegavajte obilan pritisak i o3tre i fine ubodne rane.
. - [zbjegavaite izravan otpor velikim mehanickim operacijama rezanja
Otpornost na habanje B) Mjere opreza pri uporabi
Provjera Coupe: Otpornost odtrica - Prije upotrebe PREGLEDAJTE radi svih nedostataka il nepravilnosti. NEMOJTE nositi ostecene rukavice | treba ih zamijenitijer vise ne pruzaju dovoljnu zastitu!
Otpornost na trganje - Nikad nemojte upotrebljavati ove rukavice s kemikalijama je ce izgubiti jihova zastitna svojstva.
ot t bii - Rukavice NE daju zaStitu od kemikalija, rucih tekucina, ula il masti
TD”P:!"(‘]"S na probijanje — - NEMOJTE ga upotrebljavati u blizini otvorenog plamena!
: Otpornost na porezotine -NE upotrebljavaite rukavice blizu pokretnin dijelova stroja!
- Zivotne rukavice ovise o uporabi. Zavr3ava kada se pojave vidljivi znakov istro3enosti ili o3tecenja na povr3ini rukavica il kada je sloj rukavica slomljen ili za izbjeljivanje.
cenje i odrzavanje
- Zicane rukavice se jednostavno iste, natope u vodi sa sapunom, umjereno zakrecu, a zatim ispiru vodom.
rNEMOJTE cijediti il zavrnuti. Dopustite da se rukavice suse na sobnoj temperaturi. Pobrinite se da je potpuno suh prije upotrebe. Prilikom &is¢enja rukavica nemojte potrebljavati kemijska sredstva ni ostre
Testni kriteriji prema ' ' e o ' e '
. . 1 b D) swamsteme
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Razina ucinka ~ Driati podalje od izravne sunZeve svietlosti, Guvati na hladnom i suhom miestu.
1 2 3 4 5 x - Dréite podalje od vruéih predmeta i otvorenog plamena.
, podalj 9p
. ’ etest ) Zivotn vijek
Otpo.rnus( na habanje [broj (ranma]v 100500 2000 8000 etestiane - Zivotni vijek ovisi o intenzitetu uporabe i stupnju trosenja u odgovarajucim podrucjima primjene (do maks. 2 godine od datuma proizvodnje). Datum proizvodnje naveden na etiketi odjece
Provjera Coupe: Otpornost otrica (indeks) 12 25 5 10 20 - NE upotrebljavajte rukavice kada su na povréini vidljivi znakovi istro3enost ili o3tecenja.
Otpornost na habanje (novéevi) 10 25 50 75 F) Odlaganje u otpad
Otpornost na probijanie [novéevi 20 60 100 150 - Korigtene rukavice mogu biti kontaminirane zaraznim il drugim opasnim materijalima. OdloZite rukavice sukladno lokalnim propisima o zastiti okoliga.
Pregled vrste EC izdao:
) TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
TDM: Otpornost na porezotine A B C D E F Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
roj prijavijenog tijela: 01
(1ZVAN 13997: 1999) 2 5 10 15 2 3 Broj prijavijenog tijela: 0197
EU igjava o sukladnosti
L “HENDI" ovime izjavljuje da je ova vrsta 0Z0-a obuhvacena relevantnim uskladivanjem propisa u skladu s EU Uredbom (EU) 2016/425. On zadovoljava dolje navedene harmonizirane standarde i tehnicke propise.
Testni kriteriji prema Izjavu 0 sukladnosti EU-a mofete pronaci na adresi: www.hendi.com
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009
Odricanje od odgovornosti
“HENDI" nije odgovoran za Stetu nastalu uslijed uporabe rukavica koje suprotne svrsi ili suprotnosti s gore navedenim uputama. Rukavice upotrebljavaite iskljucivo na gore opisani nacin.
Ispitivanje razine otklona prsta 12 3 4 5 Proizvodat: Kontakt za uvoznik:
Mo9s 8 65 5 catll HENDI B.V. HENDI B.Y.

Posljednje dvije znamenke broja serije na unutarnjoj
(npr. 24" oznacava 2024.).

naljepnici pored simbola d ) oznacavaju godinu proizvodnje

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681040
Email: info@hendi.eu

M

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXXF

Odolnost proti odéru 4

Kupénovy test: Odolnost proti
profezani ostfim

Odolnost proti roztrzeni
Odolnost proti propichnuti
TDM: Odolnost proti profezani

Kritéria testu podle
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Odolnost proti odéru (pocet tfeni)

Kupénovy test: Odolnost proti profezani ostfim (index)
Odolnost proti roztrzeni (newtony)

Odolnost proti propichnuti (newtony)

TDM: Odolnost proti profezani
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

Kritéria testu podle
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

Test obratnosti prstd

Posledni dvé Eislice &isla Sarze na vnitinim Stitku vedle symbolu [d ) oznauji rok vyroby (napf. 24" oznatuje
2024).

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXXF

Coupe teszt Pengevagaslellenallas J

Szlrasi
TDM: Vagasallésa

sgalati kritériumok a kévetkezdk szerint:

EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Teljesitménys:

1 2 3 4 5 «x
Kopésélldsag [ddrzsolések szama) 100 500 2000 8000 incs tesztelve
Coupe teszt: Pengevagasi ellenallds (index) 12 25 5 10 20
Szakadasalldsag (ujdonsagok) 0 25 5 75
Szirasallésag [Ujdonsagok) 20 60 100 150
TDM: Vagasallosag A B C D E F
(EN IS0 13997: 1999) 2 5 10 15 2 %
Vizsgalati kritériumok a kovetkez6k szerint:
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009
Ujjmozgathatosagi teszt 1 2 3 4 5

Mmo95 8 65 5 catll
Abels cimkén a szimblum ( ) mellett talalhato gyartasi szam utolsé két szamjegye a gyartas évét jelzi [pl. a

24" 2024-et jelsl).

YKPATHCbKUI

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXXF

CriiikicTb fo CTUpaHHs
Tecr Ha kyne: Onip pi3aHHa nesa
CriiikicTb Ao po3pusis
CritkicTb a0 np:
LLAM: Onip pizaHHs

KpuTepii TecTyBaHHA BiANoBiAHO A0
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 p.

CrilikicTb g0 CTvpaHHa (KinbKicTs TepTa)
Tecr Ha kyne: Onip pisanta nesa (ingexc)
CrilikicTb go po3pusis (HbioTokM)
CrilikicTb go npokonis (HbioToHU)

LLAM: CriiikicTb Ao pisaHHsa
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

KpuTepii TecTyBaHHs BiANOBiAHO A0
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

TecT Ha peKpeTHicTb Nanbuis

Uroveii vykonu
1 2 3 4
100 500 2000 8000
12 25 5 10
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150
A B C D
2 5 10 15
12 3 4
M 95 8 45

5
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60
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OctahHi A8i UMdpK HoMepa NapTil Ha BHYTPILUKII eTUKeTLi NopsiA i3 cuMaonoM ||
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(wanpuknap, «24» o3Havae 2024)
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) BKa3yioTh Ha pik BUpoBHMUTBA

65

5

5

catll

catll

CESTINA

Pokyny pro uZivatele ochrannych rukavic certifika¢ni kategorie Il podle nafizeni o 00P (EU) 2016/425
Rukavice odolné proti profiznuti, certifikované, HENDI €. 556665, 556672

Dostupna velikost: M (délka rukavic: 305 mm] / L (délka rukavic: 330 mm)
Zrucno: veii §

Pred pouzitim rukavic si peclivé prectéte tyto pokyny
Al Pouziti
- Tyto rukavice jsou navrzeny tak, aby poskytovaly ochranu rukou pfi manipulaci s ostrymi epelemi, jako jsou kuchyfiské noze pfi profesionalnim pot
- Rukavice jsou doprovézeny nize uvedenym piktogramem v souladu s nafizenim o osobnich ochrannjch prostfedcich [EU) 2014/425.
- Rukavice sou v souladu s predpisy pro styk s potravinami [ES) 1935/2004
- Rozsah ochrany odpovids nejuys&im mechanickym rizikim pode evropske normy EN IS0 13997 1999.
- Vnééi rukavice z Fetézové posly se musi pouzivat spolecné s bilymi vnitfnimi rukavicemi HPPE
- Vyhnéte se silnému tlaku a ostrym a jemnym ranam.
- Vyvarujte se pfimé odolnosti vi&i velkym mechanickym Feznjm operacim.
B) Bezpecnostni opatreni pro pousiti »
- Pfed pousitim ZKONTROLUJTE pfipadné vady nebo nedokonalosti, NEPOUZIVEJTE pogkozené rukavice a musf bjt vyménény, protoze jiz neposkytuji dostateénou ochranu!
- Tyto rukavice nikdy nepouzivejte s chemikéliemi, protoze by ztratily své ochranné vlastnost
- Rukavice NEPOSKYTUJ! ochranu proti chemikaliim, horkjm kapalinam, olejim nebo mazivim.
- NEPDUZ\VEJTE v blizkosti otevieného ohné!
- NEPOUZIVEJTE rukavice v blizkosti pohyblivjch éasti stroje!
- Zivotnost rukavic zévisi na pouiti. Konci, kdy jsou na povrchu rukavic viditelné znamky opotiebeni nebo poskozeni nebo kdyz je jakakoli vrstva rukavic rozbité nebo odbarvend.
¢ Cisténi a udrzba
- Dréténé rukavice se snadno €ist, namocuf se do mydlové vody, mirné se ot a poté oplichnéte vodou.
- NEOTAGEJTE ani NEOTAGEJTE. Nechte rukavice uschnout pfi pokojové teploté. Pred pouitim se ujistéte, e je zcela suchy. K
DJ Skladovani
- Chrafite pfed pfimjm sluneénim svétlem. Skladujte na chladném a suchém misté.
- Chrafite ped horkymi pFedmaty a otevFenjm ohném.
E) Zivotnost
- Zivotnost zavisi na intenzité pouivani a stupni opotFebeni v pfislusnjch oblastech pouZiti [max. 2 roky od data vyroby). Datum vjroby je vyznaceno na titku prani
- NEPOUZIVEJTE rukavice, pokud jsou na povrchu viditelné znsmky opotfebeni nebo pokozeni.
F) Likvidace
- Pouiité rukavice mohou byt kontaminovany infekénimi nebo jingmi nebezpeénjmi materialy. Likvidace rukavic v souladu s mistnimi predpisy na ochranu Zivotniho prostredi.

rukavic NEPOUZIVEJTE zadné chemikalie ani ostré predméty,

Vygetfeni typu EK vydal:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Cislo oznameného subjektu: 0197

Prohlageni o shodé EU

.HENDI" timto prohlaue, Ze se na tento typ 0OP vztahuje pfislusna harmonizaéni legislativa, které je v souladu s nafizenim EU (EU) 2014/425. Spliuje pozadavky nize uvedenjch harmonizovanjch norem a
technickjch predpist.

Prohlageni o shodé EU mizete ziskat na adrese: www.hendi.com

Odmitnuti odpovédnosti
Spolecnost HENDI" nenese odpovédnost za kody zplisobené pouitim rukavic v rozporu s GZelem nebo v rozporu s vie uvedenyimi pokyny. Pouiveite pouze rukavice popsané vye.

Vjrobce: Kontakt na dovozce:
HENDI B.Y. HENDIBY.

Innovatielazn , 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040 Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu Email: info@hendi.eu

MAGYAR

Felhasznléi Gtmutaté a II. kategdriaju tansité keszty(ikhoz az (EU) 2016/425 PPE-rendelet szerint
Vagasallé kesztyii, tanusitott, HENDI sz. 556665, 556672

Elérhetd méret: M (kesztylihossz: 305 mm) / L (kesztyGhossz: 330 mm)
Mozgékonysag: 5. szint
Akesztyi hasznalata eltt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitasokat
Al Hasznalat
- Ezeket a kesztyiiket gy tervezték, hogy védelmet nyljtsanak a kéznek az éles pengék, példaul a konyhai kések kezelése soran professzionalis konyhai hasznalat soran.
- Akesatyiiket az alabbi piktogram kiséri az egyéni védoeszkozokrdl szolo (EU) 2016/425 rendeletnek megfelelen.
- Akesatyiik megfelelnek az élelmiszerrel valo érintkezésre vonatkozo 1935/2004 (EC) eldirasoknak.
- Avédelmi hatokor megfelel a legnagyobb mechanikai kockézatoknak az EN IS0 13997 eurdpai szabvény szerint: 1999.
- Aléncszemes killsé kesztyiit a fehér HPPE belsd kesztyiivel egyiltt kell hasznalni.
- Keriilje a nagy nyomast, és keriilje az éles és finom sebeket
- Kerilje a kozvetlen ellenallast a nagy mechanikai vagasi milveletekkel szemben
8] Ovintézkedések a hasznilathoz
- Hasznalat elétt ELLENORIZZE, hogy nincs-e valamilyen hiba vagy hiba. NE viseljen sériilt kesztyiit, és ki kell cserélni, mivel azok mar nem nycjtanak megfeleld védelmet!
- Soha ne hasznlja ezeket a kesztyliket vegyi anyagokkal, mivel elvesztik védelmi tulajdonsagaikat
- Akesatyii NEM ny(ijt védelmet vegyszerek, forrd folyadékok, olajok vagy zsirok ellen.
- NE hasznalja nyilt lang kozelében!
- NE hasznaljon kesztyit mozgd gépalkatrészek kizelében!
- Akesatyi élettartama a hasznalattol fiigg. Akkor ér véget, ha kopas vagy sériilés jelei Lathatok a kesztyii feliletén, vagy ha a keszty(i barmely rétege eltrik vagy fehéredik.
C) Tisztités és karbantartas
- Adrétkesztylk konnyen tisztithatdk, szappanos vizbe aztathatok, mérsékelten elforgathatok, majd vizzel ledblithetk.
- NE csavarja vagy csavarja. Hagyja a keszty(it szobahdmérsékleten szaradni. Hasznalat eldtt teljesen szaritsa meg. NE hasznaljon vegyszereket vagy éles targyakat a keszty(i tisztitasahoz,
D) Trolas
- Koavetlen napfénytdl tavol tartands. Szaraz, hiivés helyen térolands,
- Tartsa tavol forrd targyakiol és nyilt langtol.
E) Elettartam
- Az élettartam a hasznalat intenzitésatol és a kopas mértékétdl fiigg az adott alkalmazasi terileten (legfeljebb 2 évig a gyartas détumatdl szamitval. A mosasi cimkén feltiintetett gyartasi datum
- NE hasznalja a kesztyit, ha a feliileten kopas vagy sériilés jelei lathatok.
F) Artalmatlanitas
- Ahasznalt kesztyik fert6z6 vagy egyéb veszélyes anyagokkal

lehetnek. A keszty(ik ar a helyi kér
Az EC tipust vizsgalatot kiadta:

TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH

Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany

Bejelentett szervezet szama: 019

EU megfeleldségi nyilatkozat

A HENDI" ezennel kijelenti, hogy az ilyen tipus személyi védéfelszerelésekre a vonatkozo 6 : és
harmonizat szabvanyok és miszaki szabalyozésok kivetelményeinek.

Az EU megfelel6ségi nyilatkozatot a kévetkezs cimen szerezheti be: www.hendi.com

az EU 2016/425 [EU) rendeletének. Megfelel az alébb felsorolt

Felelfsség kizdrdsa
A HENDI" nem vallal feleldsséget a keszty(i hasznalatabol eredd karokért, a fenti célnak vagy a fenti utasitasoknak megfelelden. Csak a fent leirt modon hasznalja a kesztyiit.

Gyirts:
HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Importér kapesolattartéja:
ENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: 431317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu

IHCTPYKList KopucTyBaya Ans Kareropii Il cep i BignoBiaHo go N npo 313 (EC) 2016/425

PykaBUuK#M CTilKi Ao nopisis, cep'rud)muaam, HoMep HENDI 556665, 556672

Loctynki posmipu: M (1oexuia pyxasuui: 305 mm) / L (aosxia pykasuui: 330 um)
BpyaHicr: Pigexs 5
YBaXHo npouyTaiiTe Ly iHCTpYKUTi, NepL Hix KOPHCTYBaTHCA pyKaBHYKaMH
Al Bkopuctania
- Lli pyka4kw Np3HaveHi AnA 33x4CTy pyk Ny poBOTI 3 FOCTPUMM NE3aMIM, TaKAMA SIK KyXOHH] HOXI NpU NPOGECiliHOMY KOPUCTYBaHHI KyXHeo.
- PYK2BUKU CYNPOBOAXYIOTHCA HaBEEHO!0 HIKHe NIKTOrpaMoko BANOBIAHO 0 PernaenTy oo 3acobie iHaueiayansHoro saxwcry (EC) 2016/425.
- PYKaBAYKI BIATOBIARIOTS MP3BAAaM KOHTaKTYBaHKA 3 Xap4OsHMA TpoyKTaM (EC] 1935/200,
- OBCAI 3aX01CTY BIANOBIAGE Ha/iBHULYM MEXaHISH WM pH3HKaM BIANOBIAHO Ao cBponeliceoro crangapty EN IS0 13997: 1999 p.
- 30BHillHI0 32XHCHY PYKGBMUKY CRIAL 230M i3 Ginami Py HPPE.
- YHWKaiTe BUCOKOTO THCKY T2 YHUKaIiTe FOCTPX Ta APIBHONYHKLiHUX pa
- YHUKaIiTe NPAMOT ONIOPY BEAMKVIM ONEPaLLIAM MEXaHIHHOT PiaaHHs
B) 3acTepexeHHs npy BUKopHCTaHHI
- Mepen sukopucrastam INSPECT y pasi 6yas-kux AedeKTia abo HepockokanocTeii. HE HaaraiiTe NOLIKOAXeH pyKaBUHKH, OCKInbKU BOHN GibLue He 3aBe3nedyioTs AOCTATHBOM0 3ax/cTy!
- HiKoni He BMKOPHCTOBYFTe Li pyKABHYKM 3 XIMISHAMA DEUOBMHaMY, OCKINBKM e NPU3BEAE A0 BTPATH 32XUCHINK BNACTUBOCTe
- Pykaguuku HE 3a6e3neuyior 3ax1CT Bif XiMISHIX PE4OBIH, FapRYMX PIAH, Macen aBo MacTuA
- HE sukopucrosyite nobuay siakpuToro gortio!
- HE BUKOUCTOBYHTe PyKaBuKi GinA pYXOMMX HaCTAH MaWMHM!
- KHTTA PyKaBUMOK 33N€XUTS BiAl BAKOPHCTaHHA. BOHa 3aKIH4YETBCS, KONM Ha NIOBEPXH PYKABUYOK € BMAMMI O3HAKM 3HOCY 360 NOLIKORXEHHS, 360 KonW ByAb-AKMi WAp pyKABMUOK 3naMaHHit 260 BinbineHui.
C) Ouvnenns Ta TexHidHe oBcayrosysaHa
- ZIDOTOB PyKaBULI METKO OYULLYIOTECS, 33MOYITS Y MANLHIl BOA, NOMIPHO rojigiaiiTe, a NOTiM NPOMMiiTe BOA0K.
- HE cryKatu i we noseprau. [aiire A pyKaBUOK BUCOXHYTH NpW KiMHaTHlA Mepen
XiMidHi PEYOBMHH 360 NPEAMETU 3 FOCTpMMM 3yBLAMM
D) 36epiranna
- Tpumaiire nogani Bia MpAMIX CoHA4HX pOMeHis. 3GepiraTi B POXONOAHOMY CYXOMY MicLi.
- Tpumaitre noAani Bia raps4mx NPeAMETIB | BIAKPUTOro BOTHID.
E) Tepuin cayx6n
- TepMik CnYXG6W 3anEXHTb BiA iHTEHCUBHOCTI BUKOPHCTAHHA Ta CTYNEHA 3HOCY Y BIANOBIAHKX 30HaX
- HE BUKOUCTOBYHTe PyKGBMHKH, FKILO Ha MOBEPXHI € BUAUM] O3HK IHOLLYBAHHS 860 MOLLIKOAXEHHS.
F) Yrunizauia
- BUKOpHCTaHi pyKaBuuku MOXyTs byTi 3abpyaHeni

w0 npHCTpii NogHicTio sucox. HE BMKOPUCTORYiiTe /79 YWILIEHHA pyKaBUOK

(o 2 poxis sin gatn llata 333Ha4eHa Ha eTMKETU ANR NPaHHS,

a60 iHwnMU Yrunisaliin pyKaBHHOK BIANOBIAHO A0 MICLIEBHX EKONOTI|HHX HOPM,
Nepeipka Tuny EC, augata:

TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH

Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany

Mosinownexwi oprar No: 0197

Rexnapauis signosiaHocri EC
Unm <HENDI» sasinse, wo ueft Tn 313 niananac nin Ao
CTaHRApTaM | TEXHI4HMM HOMaM

Jlexnapauio sianosignocti EC woxHa oTpUMaTh 33 agpecoio: www.hendi.com

wo sianosigac Pernamenty EC (EC) 2016/425. Bit BIAN0BIAAE NepenieHAM HILK4E rapMOHi30BaHIM

Binuosa sin signosinansHocti
«HENDI» He Hece BIANOBIRANLHOCTI 38 36UTKH, CIPUSMHEH] BUKOPYICTAHHSM PYKBHHOK, L0 CynepeNaT MeTi aBo cynepedyTi 3a3HadeHIM BULLE IHCTPYKUIAM. BUKOPUCTOBYHTe pyKaBUsKM, 5K ONMCaHO BLLE.

BupoBHitk: KoHrakTa ocoa iMnoprepa:
HENDI B.Y. HENDIBY.

Innovatielazn , 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan ¢, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 481 040 Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu Email: info@hendi.eu
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EN 388: 2016
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Abr
Paari test: Loiketera l6ikekindlus
Pisartakistus

mid vastavalt

EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Joudluse tase

1 2 3 4 5 x
Abrasioonikindlus (hdordumiste arv) 100 500 2000 8000 eioletesttud
Paari test: Loiketera (6ikekindlus (Index) 12 25 5 10 20
Pisartakistus (uued) 10 25 50 75
Punktsioonikindlus (uutid) 20 60 100 150
TDM: Loikekindlus A B C D E F

(KUNI IS0 13997: 1999)

Analiiiisi kriteeriumid vastavalt
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

Sorme osavuse test 12 3 4
Mo95 8 65 5 catll

Partii numbri kaks viimast numbrit sisemisel sildil simboli ( d] kérval néitavad tootmisaastat [nt 24" tahistab
2024)

Il sertifitseeri d vastavalt i maarusele (EL) 2016/425

Loikekindlad kindad, serhfnseemud HENDI nr 556665, 556672

Saadaolev suurus: M (kinnaste pikkus: 305 mm / L (kinnaste pikkus: 330 mm]
Osavus: Tase 5
Enne kinnaste kasutamist lugege need juhised hoolikalt Labi
Al Kasutamine
- Need kindad on méeldud kate kaitseks teravate terade, niiteks kioginugade kisitsemisel professionaalses kisgis.
- Kindatega on kaasas alltoodud piktogramm kooskalas isikukaitsevahendite maarusega (ELJ 2016/425.
- Kindad vastavad toiduga kokkupuutumise masrustele (EU) 1935/2004.
- Kaitse ulatus vastab Euroopa standardi EN S0 13997 kohaselt suurimatele mehaanilistele riskidele: 1999.
- Kettpostiga vlimist kinnast tuleb kasutada koos valge HPPE sisemise kinnasega.
- Valtige suurt survet ning teravaid ja peenpunktsiooniga haavasid.
- Valtige otsest vastupanu suurtele mehaanilistele (Giketoimingutele.
B Ettevaatusabinoud kasutamisel
- Enne kasutamist KONTROLLIGE, et avastada defektid vai defektid. ARGE kandke kahjustatud kindaid ja need tuleb asendada, sest need ei taga enam piisavat Kaitset!
- Arge kunagi kasutage neid kindaid koos kemikaalidega, sest see vdib kaotada nende kaitseomadused
- Kindad EI paku kaitset kemikaalide, kuumade vedelike, Glide ega marete eest.
- ARGE kasutage lahtise tule sheduses!
- ARGE kasutage kindaid masina liikuvate osade lshedal!
- Kindate eluiga sdltub kasutamisest. See (5peb, kui kinnaste pinnal tekivad nahtavad kulumismargid vsi kahjustused vai kui kinnaste mistahes kit on katki vi pleegitatud.
C) Puhastamine ja hooldus
- Traatkindaid on lihtne puhastada, leotada seebivees, kilkuda moodukal ja loputada seejérel veega.
- ARGE vinake ega vaanake. Laske kinnaste liinil toatemperatuuril kuivada. Enne kasutamist veenduge, et olete tsiesti kuiv. ARGE kasutage kinnaste puhastamiseks kemikaale ega teravaservalisi esemeid.
DJ Hoiustamine
- Kaitske otsese piikesevalguse eest. Hoida kuivas ja jahedas kohas.
- Hoida eemal kuumadest esemetest ja lahtisest leegist.
E) Tviga
- Kasutusiga soltub kasutusintensilvsusest ja kulumise astmest vastavates
- ARGE kasutage kindaid, kui sellel on nahtavaid kulumismérke v5i kahjustusi.
F) Korvaldamine
- Kasutatud kindad vivad olla saastunud nakkusohtlike vai muude ohtlike materjalidega. Kinnaste karvaldamine kohalike keskkonnaeeskirjade kohaselt.

(kuni 2 aastat alates Pesu etiketile margitud tootmiskuupaev.

€ tiibihindamine, mille on vljastanud:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Teavitatud asutuse nr: 0197

ELivastavusdeklaratsioon

.HENDI" kinnitab, et seda tiipi isikukaitsevahendid on kaitstud asjakohase harmoneerimise seadusandlusega, mis vastab ELi mrusele (EL) 2016/425. See vastab allpool loetletud ihtlustatud standardite ja
teniliste eeskirjade nouetele.

EL leiate aadressilt www.hendi.com

Vastutusest loobunine
HENDI" ei vastuta kahjude eest, mis tulenevad kinnaste kasutamisest, mis lshevad vastuollu eesmérgi vdi ilaltoodud juhistega. Kasutage kindaid ainult eespool kirjeldatud visil.

Tootja: Importija kontakt:

HENDI B.V. HENDIB.Y.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands

Tel: +31 317 681 060

Email: info@hendi eu

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: 31317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXXF

Pretestiba pret nodilumu
ienoj tests:

Nazu frézésanas pretestiba

Asaru pretestiba

Punkcijas pretestiba

TDM: Nogriezama pretestiba

Parbaudes kritériji saskana ar

LATVISKI

Lietotaja instrukcija Il kategorijas aizsargcimdiem saskana ar IAL regulu (ES) 2016/425
Pretgrie$anas cimdi, sertificéti, HENDI Nr. 556665, 556672

Pieejamais izmérs: M (cimdu garums: 305 mm / L (cimdu garums: 330 mm]
Dzilums: 5. limenis
Pirms cimdu lieto3anas uzmanigi izlasiet 3os noradijumus
Al Lietosana
- Sie cimdi i izstradati ta, lai tie sniegtu aizsardzibu rokam, rikojoties ar asiem asmeniem, pieméram, virtuves naziem, profesionala virtuve.
- Cimdi ir papildinti ar talak noradito piktogrammu saskana ar individualo aizsardzibas lidzeklu noteikumiem (ES) 2016/425.
- Cimdi atbilst noteikumiem par saskari ar partiku (EK] 1935/200.
- Aizsardzibas apjoms atbilst augstakajiem mehaniskajiem riskiem saskana ar Eiropas standartu EN IS0 13997: 1999. gads.
- Kedes pasta arajie cimdli jalieto kopa ar balto HPPE iek3jo cimdu.
- [zvairieties no liela spiediena un izvairieties no asam un smalkam bracém.
- Izvairieties no tie3as pretestibas lieliem mehaniskiem grie3anas darbiem.
B) Lietosanas piesardzibes passkumi
- Pirms lietoganas PARBAUDIET, vai nav defekti vai nepilnibas. NEDRIKST valkat bojatus cimdus, jo tie vairs nespéj nodroginat pietiekamu aizsardzibul
- Nekad neizmantojiet os cimdus ar kimikaljam, jo tas zaudes savas aizsargipasibas.
- Cimdi NESNIEDZ aizsardzibu pret kimikalijam, karstiem Skidrumiem, ellam vai smérvielam.
- NELIETOJIET atklatas liesmas tuvuma!
- NEIZMANTOJIET cimdus kustigu masinas dalu tuvumal
- Cimdu darbmas ir atkarigs no lieto3anas. Tas beidzas, ja uz cimdu virsmas ir redzamas nodiluma vai bojajumu pazimes vai ja ir saluzis vai balinats cimdu slanis.
C) Tirizana un apkope
- Vadu cimdi ir viegli tirami, mércati ziepjaden, nedaudz 3pojas un péc tam noskalo ar Gdeni.
- NEDRIKST aptit vai sagriezt. Laujiet cimdiem izZit istabas temperatra. Pirms lietoganas parliecinieties, ka ierice ir pilnigi sausa. Cimdu tiriganai NELIETOJIET nekadas kimikalijas vai asus priekémetus.
D) Uzglabazana

i Ai T A - Sargat no tie3as saules gaismas. Glabajiet vésa, sausa vieta.
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018. gads Veiktspgjas limenis -Sargé\ no karstiem pneEémeuem natkatss esmas
1 2 3 4 5 X ) Apkopes ilgums
. - Ekspluatacijas laiks ir atkarigs no lietoganas intensitates un nodiluma pakapes attiecigajas lieto3anas vietas (maks. 2 gadi no izgatavosanas datuma). Razoganas datums, kas noradits uz mazgasanas etiketes.
Pre?esﬁba pret nodwturrju [b_er_zvumu skaits) ) 100 500 2000 8000 navtestéts R NELP\EmJ\EJT cimdus, ja uz v\grsmas ir redzamas nodiluma vai bojéjumfﬂalgm% o ¢ ¢ K
Savienojumu tests: Nazu frézéSanas pretestiba (indekss) 12 25 5 10 20 F) Utilizacija
Asaru pretestiba (jaunumi) 10 25 50 75 - lzmantotie cimdi var bt piesarnoti ar infekcioziem vai citiem bistamiem materialiem. Atbrivojieties no cimdiem saskana ar vietéjiem vides aizsardzibas noteikumiem.
Pardurganas pretestiba (jaunumi) 20 60 100 150 EK tipa parbaudi veica:
TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
. _ Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
TDM: NogrieZama pretestiba A B C D E F Pilnvarotas iestades Nr.: 019
(EN 120 13997:1999) L ES atbilstibas deklaracija
Ar %0 .HENDI" pazino, ka uz $ada veida IAL attiecas attiecigie harmonizacijas tiesibu akti, kas atbilst ES requlai [ES) 2016/425. Ta atbilst talak uzskaitito saskanoto standartu un tehnisko noteikumu prasibam.
D= harid P— A ES atbilstibas deklaraciju varat iegat Seit: www.hendi.com
Par kritériji naar
. . Atbildibas atruna
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009. gads HENDI" nav atbildigs par bojajumiem, kas radusies, lietojot cimdus, kuri neatbilst mérkim vai iepriek’ minétajiem noradijumiem. lzmantojiet cimdus, ka aprakstits ieprieks.
. s Razotajs: Importétja kontaktpersona:
Pirkstu veiklibas tests 12 3 4 HENDI B.V. HENDI B.V.
Mo95 8 65 5 catll Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan , 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681040 Tel: +31317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu Email: info@hendi.eu
Sérijas numura pédgjie divi cipari uz iek$&jas etiketes blakus simbolam || ) norada razo$anas gadu (pieméram,
24" norada 2024. gadu).
EN 388: 2016 Naudojimo instrukcija dél Il sertifikavimo kategorijos apsauginiy pirdtiniu pagal AAP reglamenta (ES) 2016/425
+A1:2018 Nuo pjivio apsaugancios pirstineés, sertifikuotos, HENDI Nr. 556665, 556672
Galimas dydis: M (piritinés ilgis: 305 mm) / L (piritinés ilgis: 330 mm)
Dexterity: 5 lygis
Atidziai perskaitykite Sias instrukcijas prieg naudodami pir3tines
Al Naudojimas
- Sios pirstinés sukurtos taip, kad biity uitikrinta ranky apsauga dirbant su astriais peiliais, pvz., virtuvés peiliais profesionalioje virtuvéje.
- Piritinés yra su toliau pateikta piktograma pagal Asmens apsaugos priemoniy reglamenta (ES) 2016/425.
- Pirétinés atitinka su maistu besiliegiancius reglamentus (EB) 1935/2004.
- Apsaugos taikymo sritis atitinka didziausia mechanine rizika pagal Europos standarta EN 150 13997: 1999 m.
XXXXF - Grandininio pasto iZorine pirétine reikia naudoti kartu su balta HPPE vidine piritine.
- Venkite stipraus spaudima ir aétriy bei smulkiy pradarimo Zaizdy.
- Venkit tiesioginio atsparumo dideléms mechaninio piovimo operacijoms,
Atsparumas dilimui B) Atsargumo priemonés naudoti
Kupé testas: Peilio pjovimo - Prieé naudodami, PATIKRINKITE, ar néra defekty ar trikumy. NEDEVEKITE pazeisty pirdtiniy ir jas reikia pakeisti, nes jos nebeustikrina pakankamos apsaugos!
pasiprieginimas - Niekada nenaudokite iy pir3tiniy su cheminémis medziagomis, nes ji praras savo apsaugos savybes.
" - Piritines NESUTEIKIA apsaugos nuo cheminiy medziagy, karaty skysciy, aliejy ar tepaly
ASary atsparumas — - NENAUDOKITE Zalia atviros liepsnos!
Atsparumas pradurimui - NENAUDOKITE pirstiniy $alia judanciy masiny daliy!
TDM: Atsparumas pjovimui o Meilés gyvenimas priklauso nuo naudojimo. Jis baigiasi,kai ant pirstiniy pavir3iaus yra matomy nusidevejimo ar pazeidimo pozymiy arba kai bt koks pirstiniy sluoksnis yra sulauéytas ar balintas.
Valymas ir priezidra
- Vielines pirstines lengva valyti, mirkyti muiluotame vandenyje, vidutiniskai sipynése ir tada skalauti vandeniu.
. - NESUKKITE ir NESUKITE. Leiskite pirtiniy linijai isdziuti kembario temperatiroje. Pries naudodami sitikinkite, kad jis visiékai sausas. Piritinems valyti NENAUDOKITE jokiy cheminiy medziagy ar astriy daikty.
Bandymo kriterijai pagal D) Laikymas
. . 8 : - Laikyti atokiau nuo tiesioginiy saulés spinduliy. Laikyti vésioje sausoje vietoje.
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Veiklos lygis ~ Laikyti atokiau nuo karéty objekty i atviros liepsnos.
1 2 3 & 5 «x E) Tarnavimo laikas
Atsparumas dilimui (trinamosios dalies skaicius) 100 500 2000 8000 nedtandyta - Naudojimo trukme priklauso nuo naudojimo laipsnio naudojimo srityse (iki 2 mety nuo pagaminimo datos). Pagaminimo data pazyméta ant skalbimo etiketés.
S B - NENAUDOKITE pir3tiniy, jei ant pavirsiaus yra matomy nus\dsveﬂmn ar pazeidimo pozymiy.
Kupé testas: Peilio pjovimo pasiprie$inimas [indeksas) 12 25 5 10 20 F) Salinimas
ASary atsparumas (newtons) 10 25 50 75 - Mavétos piritinés gali bati uzterstos ar kitomis 3 Pirétiniy Zalinimas pagal vietos aplinkosaugos reikalavimus.
Atsparumas punktarai [newtons) 20 60 100 150 B ipo egzaming iSdave:
TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
. Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
TDM: Atsparumas pjovimui A B C D E F Notifikuotosios jstaigos Nr.: 0197
(EN IS0 13997: 1999) L ES atitikties deklaracija
.HENDI" pareiékia, kad $ios rigies AAP atitinkamuose derinimo teisés aktuose yra laikomasi ES reglamento (ES) 2016/425. Jis atitinka toliau iSvardyty darniujy standarty ir techniniy reglamenty reikalavimus.
s S atitikties deklaracija galite gauti adresu: www.hendi.com
Bandymo kriterijai pagal
. . Atsakomybés atsisakymas
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009 .HENDI" neatsako u? ala, atsiradusia del pirétiniy naudojimo, priedtaraujant tikslui arba nesilaikant pirmiau pateikty instrukciju. Naudokite tik pirmiau apraytas pirstines.
- ) Gamintojas: Importuotojo kontaktinis asmuo:
Pirsto miklumo testas 12 3 4 5 HENDI B.V. HENDIB.Y.
no95 8 65 5 catll Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands

Du paskul\ma\ partijos numerio skaitmenys vidinéje etiketéje $alia simbolio [dl nurodo pagaminimo metus (pvz.,
.24 reiskia 2024 m.).

Tel: +31 317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu

Tel: +31317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXXF

aabrasao
Teste de cupao: Resisténcia
ao corte da lamina
Resisténcia a rasgos
Resisténcia a perfuracao
TDM: R ia ao corte

Critérios de teste de acordo com
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Resisténcia a abrasao (nimero de atritos)

Teste de cupao: Resisténcia ao corte da lamina (indice]
Resisténcia a rasgos (newtons)

Resisténcia a perfuracao [newtons)

TDM: Resisténcia ao corte
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

Critérios de teste de acordo com
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

Teste de destreza dos dedos

0s Gltimos dois digitos do nimero de lote no rétulo interior junto ao simbolo [d} indicam o ano de producio [por

exemplo, “24” indica 2024).

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXXF

Resistencia a la abrasion

Prueba de cupé: Resistencia

al corte de la cuchilla

Resistencia al desgarro

Reslstencla a las perforaciones
ia al corte

Criterios de prueba de acuerdo con
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

1 2 3 4 5 X - Mantener alejado de objetos calientes y llamas descubiertas.
: s inG ; ) Vida Gtil
b3
Resistencia a la abrasién (ndmero de fricciones] 100500 2000 8000 ropreRade - La vida til depende de La intensidad de uso y el grado de desgaste en las dreas de aplicacion respectivas hasta un maximo de 2 afos a partir de la fecha de produccion). Fecha de produccion marcada en la
Prueba de cupé: Resistencia al corte de la cuchilla (indice) 12 25 5 10 20 etiqueta de lavado.
Resistencia al desgarro (newtons) 10 25 50 75 , - NO utilice los guantes cuando haya signos visibles de desgaste o dafios en la superficie.
: ) F) Eliminacion
Resistencia a las perforaciones newtons] 2060 100 150 - Los quantes usados pueden estar contaminados con materiales infecciosos u otros materiales peligrosos. Deseche los guantes de acuerdo con la normativa medioambiental local
. Examen de tipo CE emitido por:
TDM: Resistencia al corte A B C D E F TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
. 30
(EN IS0 13997: 1999) ros sz N.o de organismo notificado: 0197
- Declaracin de conformidad de la UE
Criterios de prueba de acuerdo con “HENDI" declara por la presente que este tipo de EPP esté cubierto por la legislacién de armonizacién pertinente y cumple con el Reglamento de la UE (UE) 2016/425. Cumple los requisitos de las normas
. . armonizadas y normativas técnicas que se enumeran a continuacion.
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009 Puede obtener la Declaracién de conformidad de la UE en: www.hendi.com
Exencion de responsabilidad
Prueba de destreza de los dedos 1 2 3 4 5 "HENDI" no se hace responsable de los dafios resultantes del uso de los guantes en contra del propdsito o contrario a las instrucciones anteriores. Utilice los guantes como se ha descrito anteriormente Gnicamente.
195 65 5 catll ) )
Fabricante: Contacto del importador:
HENDI B.Y. HENDIB.
Los dos Gltimos mgnus del nimero de lote en la etiqueta interior junto al simbolo [ ) indican el afio de Innovatielzan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan ¢, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
d ( “24” indica 2024). Tel: +31317 681040 Tel: +31 317 681 040
produccién [por ejemplo, “24" indica Email: info@hend.eu Email: info@hendi.eu
EN 388: 2016 Pokyny pre pouZivatela tykajtice sa ochrannych rukavic certifikaéného stupfia Il podla nariadenia o osobnych ochrannych pomédckach (EU) 2016/425
+A1 -i018 Rukavice odolné voci porezaniu, certifikované, ¢. HENDI 556665, 556672
Dostupné velkost: M (dizka rukavic: 305 mm) / L (dlzka rukavic: 330 mm)
Odchylka: Uroven 5
Pred pouitim rukavic si pozorne precitaite tieto pokyny.
Al Pouitie
- Tieto rukavice si navrhnuté tak, aby poskytovali ochranu rik pri manipulcii s ostrymi cepelami, ako si kuchynské noze, v profesionalnej kuchyni,
- Rukavice st doplnené nizsie uvedenyim piktogramom v silade s nariadenim o osobnjch ochrannych prostriedkoch (EU) 2016/425.
- Rukavice st v silade s predpismi o kontakte s potravinami (ES) 1935/2004
- Rozsah ochrany zodpovedS najuyzsim mechanickym rizikim pola eurdpskej normy EN IS0 13997: 1995,
XXXXF - Vonkaiia rukavica retazovej posty sa musi pouival spelushuemuvnmomeu rukavicou HPPE.
- Zabréiite silnému tlaku a vyhnite sa ostrjm a jemnym
o - Zabraiite priamemu odporu pri velkjch mechanickjch reznych operacidch.
Odolnost proti odieraniu BJ Opatrenia na pouzitie
Test Coupe: Odpor rezania cepele - Pred pouitim SKONTROLUJTE, & sa nevyskytu chyby alebo nedokonalosti. NENOSTE poskodené rukavice a musia sa vymentt, pretoze uz neposkytujd dostatoénd ochranu!
£ vodi rozt i - Nikdy nepouZivajte tieto rukavice s chemikaliami, pretoZe to strati ich ochranné viastnosti
gg"t""s:, vociroz 'ih'r:“t'g - Rukavice NEPOSKYTUJU ochranu pred chemikaliami, hortcimi kvapalinami, olejmi alebo tukmi.
0lnost voci prepichnutiu — - NEPOUZIVAJTE v blizkosti otvoreného ohia!
TDM: Odolnost proti prerezaniu - NEPOUZIVAJTE rukavice v blizkostipohyblvjch éastistrojal
- Zivot rukavic zévisf od pouitia. Konéi sa, ked st na povrchu rukavic viditelné znamky opotrebovania alebo poskodenia alebo ked je rozbité alebo bieli akékolvek vrstva rukavic.
C) Cistenie a udrba
- Drétené rukavice sa lahko Gistia, namocia sa do mydlovej vody, mierne ho vybotia a potom opléchnu vodou.
L , - NEZMYKAJTE ani NEOTACAJTE. Rukavice nechajte vyschndt pri izbove] teplote. Pred pouitim sa uistite, Z¢ e éplne suchy. Na Sistenie rukavic NEPOUZIVAJTE ziadne chemikalie ani predmety s ostrymi hranami
Kritéria testu podla D) Skladovanie
. . { X - Uchovévajte mimo priameho slneéného svetla. Skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste.
EN 388:2016 + A1: 2018 Urovefi vykonu - Uchovavajte mimo dosahu horticich predmetov a otvorensho ohia,
1 2 3 4 5 «x E) Zivotnost
Odolnost proti abrazivnym Litkam [poget treni) 100 500 2000 8000 R - Zivotnos! zavsi od intenzity pouzivania a stupiia opotrebovania v prislusnjch oblastiach aplikicie max. 2 roky od dtumu viroby). Datum wroby je wznacen na stitku umjvacieho prostriedku
P ym ‘atkam Ip ~ NEPOUZIVAJTE rukavice, ak i na povrchu viditelné znémky opotrebovania alebo pozkodenia
Test Coupe: Odpor rezania cepele (index) 12 25 5 10 20 F) Likvidacia
Odolnost voéi roztrhnutiu (newtony) 10 25 50 75 - Pouzité rukavice mézu byt kontaminované infekénymi alebo inymi nebezpeénymi materidlmi. Likvidacia rukavic v silade s miestnymi predpismi o ochrane Zivotného prostredia,
Odolnost voci prepichnutiu (newtony) 20 60 100 150 Typovi skiisku EK vydals
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
X . ) Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
TDM: Odolnost proti prerezaniu A B C D E F €. notifikovaného organu: 0197
(EN IS0 13997: 1999) pos o2 % Vyhlésenie o zhode EU
Spolocnost HENDI” tjmto vyhlasuje, ze na tento typ 0OP sa vztahuji prislusné harmonizaéné prévne predpisy v slade s nariadenim EU (EU) 2016/425. Spifia poziadavky nizie uvedenjch harmonizovanjch noriem
R . a technickjch predpisov.
Kritéria testu podla Vyhlasenie o zhode s EU md3ete ziskat na adrese: www.hendi.com
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009
Zrieknutie sa zodpovednosti
.HENDI" nezodpoveds za Skody spasobené poutitim rukavic v rozpore s Géelom alebo v rozpore s vy&sie uvedenyimi pokynmi. PouZivajte iba rukavice opisané vy3sie.
Test obratnosti prsta 1 2 3 4 5 Vyjrobca: Kontakt dovozcu:
M 95 8 65 5 catll HENDI B.Y. HENDIB.
’ i Innovatielazn 8, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040 Tel: +31 317 681 040
Posledné dve ¢islice ¢isla $arze na vnitornom stitku vedta symbolu [ ) oznaéuju rok viroby (napr. .24 oznatuje Email:infoghendi.eu Email:infoghendi.eu

rok 2024).

Nivel de desempenho
1 2 3 4 5 x
100 500 2000 8000 ndo testado
12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150
A B C D E F
2 5 10 15 22 30
12 3 4
"mo95 8 45 5 catll

Nivel de rendimiento

PORTUGUES

Instrucdes de utilizacao para luvas de protecao da categoria de certificacdo Il de acordo com o Regulamento de EPI (UE) 2016/425
Luvas resistentes ao corte, certificadas, HENDI n.o 556665, 556672

Tamanho disponivel: M (comprimento da luva: 305 mm) / L [comprimento da luva: 330 mm]
Destreza: Nivel 5
Leia atentamente estas instrucdes antes de utilizar luvas
A) Utilizago
- Estas luvas foram concebidas para proporcionar protecao as maos ao manusear lminas ahadas como facas de cozinha, em utilizaco profissional na cozinha.
- As luvas sdo acompanhadas com o pictograma abaixo, em conformidade com o de Protecao Individual (UE) 2016/425.
- As luvas est3o em conformidade com os regulamentos de contacto com alimentos (CE) 1935/zn04
-0 mbito de protegao corresponde aos riscos mecanicos mais elevados de acordo com a norma europeia EN IS0 13997: 1999.
- Aluva exterior do e-mail da corrente deve ser utilizada juntamente com a luva interior HPPE branca.
- Evite pressdes pesadas e evite feridas afiadas e finas.
- Evite resisténcia direta a grandes operacdes de corte mecanico.
B) Precaucdes de utilizacio .
- Antes da utilizacao, INSPECIONE se existem defeitos ou imperfeicdes. NAO use luvas danificadas e estas devem ser substituidas, uma vez que j4 no proporcionam protegao suficiente!
- Nunca utilize estas luvas com quimicos, pois perderao as suas propriedades de protecao
- As luvas NAQ fornecem protecao contra quimicos, liquidos quentes, dleos ou massas lubrificantes
- NAO utilize perto de chamas abertas!
- NAO use luvas perto de pecas moveis da maquinal
- Avida itil das luvas depende da utilizacao. Termina quando existem sinais visiveis de desgaste ou danos na superficie das luvas ou quando qualquer camada das luvas esta partida ou descolorada.
C) Limpeza e manutencio
- As luvas de arame sao faceis de limpar, embebidas em gua com sabo, oscilam moderadamente e depois enxaguam com dgua.
- NAO torca nem torca. Deixe a linha das luvas secar & temperatura ambiente. Certifique-se e que seca completamente antes de utilizar. NAO utilize quaisquer produtos quimicos ou objetos afiados para limpar
as luvas.
D) Armazenamento
- Manter afastado da luz solar direta. Armazene num local fresco e seco.
- Manter afastado de objetos quentes e chamas vivas.
E) Vida atil
- Avida il depende da intensidade de utilizagao e do grau de desgaste nas respetivas reas de aplicacao (até um maximo de 2 anos a partir da data de producao. Data de produgo marcada na etiqueta de

- NAO utilize as luvas quando existirem sinais visiveis de desgaste ou danos na superficie.
) Eliminagéo
- As luvas usadas podem estar contaminadas com materiais infeciosos ou outros materiais perigosos. Eliminacao das luvas de acordo com os regulamentos ambientas locais.

Exame do tipo CE emitido por:

TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
N.o do Orgao Notificado: 0197

Declaragio de conformidade da UE

A"HENDI" declara que este tipo de EPI estd abrangido pela legislago de harmonizagao relevante em conformidade com o Regulamento da UE (UE] 2016/425. Cumpre os requisitos das normas harmonizadas e
regulamentos técnicos indicados abaixo.

Pode obter a Declaracao de Conformidade da UE em: www.hendi.com

Exclusdo de responsabilidade
A"HENDI" ndo & responsavel por danos resultantes da utilizagao das luvas contréria ao objetivo ou contréria as instrugdes acima. Utilize as luvas apenas conforme descrito acima

Fabricante: Contacto do importador:
HENDI B.. HENDIB.
Innovatielaan , 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040 Tel: +31 317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu Email: infoahendi.eu

ESPANOL

Instrucciones para el usuario de guantes de proteccion de la categoria de certificacion Il segin el Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 sobre EPP
Guantes resistentes a cortes, certificados, HENDI n.o 556665, 556672
Tamafio disponible: M (longitud del guante: 305 mm / L (longitud del guante: 330 mm)

Destreza: Nivel 5
Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de usar guantes
) Uso

- Estos guantes estan disefiados para proteger las manos al manipular cuchillas afiladas, como cuchillos de cocina para uso profesional en la cocina.

- Los guantes se acompanian del siguiente pictograma de conformidad con el Reglamento de Equipos de Proteccisn Personal (UE] 2016/425.

- Los guantes cumplen con la normativa de contacto con alimentos (CE) 1935/2004.

- Elalcance de la proteccién se corresponde con los riesgos mecanicos mas altos de acuerdo con la norma europea EN IS0 13997: 1999,

- EL guante exterior de la cadena de correo debe usarse junto con el guante interior de HPPE blanco.

- Evite la presién intensa y las heridas punzantes y finas

-Biitela resmenma directa a grandes operaciones e corte mecanico.
BJ Precaucion de

- Antes del uso, INSPECCIONE si hay defectos o imperfecciones. jNO use guantes dafiados y deben reemplazarse ya que ya no proporcionan suficiente proteccin!

- Nunca utilice estos guantes con productos quimicos, ya que perderan sus propiedades de proteccion.

- Los guantes NO proporcionan proteccién contra productos quimicos, liquidos calientes, aceites o grasas.

- NO lo utilice cerca de llamas abiertas.

- NO utilice guantes cerca de piezas moviles de la maquina.

- La vida Gtil de los guantes depende del uso. Termina cuando hay signos visibles de desgaste o dafio en la superficie de los guantes o cuando cualquier capa de los guantes ests rota o blanqueada.
C) Limpieza y mantenimiento

- Los guantes de alambre son fAciles de limpiar, se remojan en agua jabonosa, se balancean moderadamente y luego se enjuagan con agua.

- NO escurra ni gire. Deje que la linea de los guantes se seque a temperatura ambiente. Asegurese de que esté completamente seco antes de usarlo. NO utilice productos quimicos ni objetos afilados para limpiar

los guantes.

DJ Almacenamiento

- Mantener alejado de la Luz solar directa. Almacenar en un lugar fresco y seco.




EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

t

t: smxu

Tar
Punktur

TDM: Skeer dstand

XXXF
Slldstyrke é ‘ ‘

Testkriterier i henhold til

EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Preestationsniveau

1 2 3 4 5 «x
Slidstyrke (antal gnidninger] 100 500 2000 8000 ikke testet
Koupetest: Modstandsdygtighed over for skeer (indeks) 12 25 5 10 20
Modstandsdygtighed over for tarer (newtoner) 10 25 50 75
Punkteringsmodstand (newtons) 20 60 100 150
TDM: Skeeremodstand A B D E F
(EN IS0 13997: 1999) 2 5 10 15 2 3
Testkriterier i henhold til
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009
Fingermotoriktest 12 3 4

1M 95 8 65 5 catll
De sidste to cifre i batchnummeret pa den indre etiket ved siden af symbolet | ) angiver produktionséret (f.eks.

24" angiver 2024).

Brugervej til i certificeril i1l henhold til PPE-reguleringen (EU) 2016/425
Snnbestandlge handsker certificeret, HENDI nr. 556665, 556672

Tilgzengelig storrelse: M (handskelzengde: 305 mm) / L [handskelzngde: 330 mm]
Smidighed: Niveau 5
Laes denne vejledning omhyggeligt, for du bruger handsker
A)Brug
- Disse handsker er designet til at give handbeskyttelse ved handtering af skarpe knive, f.eks. kokkenknive til professionel brug i kekkenet.
- Handsker ledsages af nedenstdende piktogram i overensstemmelse med forordning om personligt beskyttelsesudstyr (EU) 2016/425.
- Handsker overholder reglerne for fodevarekontakt (EF) 1935/2004.
- Beskyltelsesomfanget svarer til de hojeste mekaniske risici i henhold til den europzeiske standard EN IS0 13997: 1999.
- Yderhandsken med kedestrop skal bruges sammen med den hvide HPPE inderhandske.
- Undgd kraftigt tryk, og undga skarpe og fine punktursér.
- Undgs direkte modstand mod store mekaniske skzeringer.
B) Forholdsregler ved brug
- KONTROLLER for eventuelle defekter eller defekier for brug. Beer IKKE beskadigede handsker, og de skal udskiftes, da de ikke lngere yder tilstrazkkelig beskyttelse!
- Brug aldrig disse handsker sammen med kemikalier, da de mister deres beskyttende egenskaber.
- Handskerne yder IKKE beskyttelse mod kemikalier, varme vaesker, olier eller fedtstofer.
- MAIKKE bruges i nerheden af aben ild!
- BRUG IKKE handsker i nzerheden af maskindele i bevaegelse!
- Handskernes levetid afhaenger af brug. Den slutter, ndr der er synlige tegn pé slid eller skader p3 handskernes overflade, eller ndr et af handskernes lag er braekket eller bleget.
C) Rengaring og vedligeholdelse
- Tradhandsker er nemme at rengore, opblodes i s@bevand, svinger moderat og skyller derefter med vand
- Vrid eller drej IKKE. Lad handskerne torre ved stuetemperatur. Sorg for, at et er helt tort for brug. Brug IKKE kemikalier eller skarpe genstande til rengoring af handskerne.
D) Opbevaring
- M3 ikke udsaettes for direkte sollys. Opbevares kaligt og tort.
- Holdes veek fra varme genstande og aben ild.
E) Levetid
- Levetiden afhenger af brugsintensiteten og slidgraden i de respektive
- Brug IKKE handskerne, nar der er synlige tegn pa slid eller skader pa overfladen.
F) Bortskaffelse
- Brugte handsker kan vaere kontamineret med smittefarlige eller andre farlige materialer. Bortskaf handskerne i

(op til maks. 2 ar fra er angivet p

med lokale

Undersagelse af EC-typen udsted af:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Anmeldt organnr.: 0197

EU-overensstemmelseserklaering
“HENDI" erklarer hermed, at denne type personligt beskyttelsesudstyr er omfattet af den relevante harmoniseringslovgivning i overensstemmelse med EU-forordning (EU] 2016/425. Den opfylder kravene i
nedenstdende harmoniserede standarder og tekniske regulativer.

Du kan 3 EU-overensstemmelseserklzeringen pa: www.hendi.com

Ansvarsfraskrivelse
“HENDI" er ikke ansvarlig for skader, der skyldes brug af handskerne i strid med formalet eller i strid med ovenst3ende anvisninger. Brug kun handskerne som beskrevet ovenfor.

Producent: Importorens kontaktperson:
HENDI B.V. HENDI B.Y.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan , 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 060 Tel: +31317 681 040
Email:info@hendi.eu Email: info@hendi.eu

SUOMALAINEN

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXXF

Yy
Coupe-testi: Terdn \_l_iillonkestévyys

Yy

Y
Punktion avyy
TDM: Viiltokestavyy

Testikriteerit standardin
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Hankauskestavyys [hankausmaara)
Coupe-testi: Teran viillonkestavyys (indeksi)
Kyynelnesteenkestavyys (newtonit)
Pistonkestvyys (newtonit)

TDM: Viiltokestavyys
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

Testikriteerit standardin
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

Sormen katevyystesti

Sisamerkinnan erdnumeron kaksi viimeista numeroa symbolin [
“24 tarkoittaa vuotta 2024).

Suorituskykytaso
1 2 3 4
100 500 2000 8000
12 25 5 10
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150
A B C D
2 5 10 15
1 2 3 4
1" 9,5 8 6,5

) vieressa osoittavat valmistusvuoden (esim

5

20

X
eitestatty

catll

Suojakasineiden kiyttdohjeet sertifiointik iassa Il PPE ksen (EU) 2016/425 mukaisesti

Viillonkestavat kasineet, sertifioitu, HENDI nro 556665, 556672

Saatavilla oleva koko: M (kasineen pituus: 305 mm) / L (kdsineen pituus: 330 mm)
Katevyys: Taso 5
Lue nama ohjeet huolellisesti ennen kisineiden kiyttsa
Al Kaytts.
- Nama kasineet on suunniteltu suojaamaan kasia kasia kasiteltaessa teravid teria, kuten keittioveitsia ammattikeittiossa,
- Kasineiden mukana toimitetaan alla oleva kuva, joka vastaa henkildnsuojaimia koskevaa asetusta (EU) 2016/425.
- Kasineet ovat elintarvikkeiden kanssa kosketuksiin joutuvia siadoksia (EY) 1935/2004.
- Suojauksen laajuus vastaa Euroopan standardin EN S0 13997: 1999.
- Ketjupostin ulkokasinetta on kaytettava yhdessa valkoisen HPPE-sisakasineen kanssa.
- Valta voimakasta painetta ja teravid ja hienoja pistohaavoja.
- Valts suoraa vastusta suuria mekaanisia leikkauksia vastaan.
BJ Varotoimet kiyttda varten
- TARKASTA ennen kayttd, ettei laitteessa ole vikoja tai puutteita. ALA kayta vahingoittuneita kéisineits, ja ne on vaihdettava, koska ne eivat enaa tarjoa riittavaa suojaal
- Al koskaan kiyta naits Kasineits kemikaalien kanssa, silli ne menettavat suojausominaisuutensa.
- Kasineet EIVAT suojaa kemikaaleilta, kuumilta nesteilta, olyilts tai rasvoilta.
- ALA kayta avotulen lahella!
- ALA kayti kasineité koneen liikkuvien osien lhella!
- Kasineiden kyttsika riippuu Kaytosta. Se pattyy, kun kisineiden pinnalla on nakyvia kulumisen tai vaurioiden merkkeja tai kun kasineiden kerros on rikkoutunut tai valkaistu
C) Puhdistus ja huolto
- Suojakasineet on helppo puhdistaz, liota saippuavedessa, heiluta kohtalaisesti ja huuhtele sitten vedells.
- ALA vanna tai vaanna. Anna kasineiden Linjan kuivua huoneenlammassa. Varmista, etts laite on taysin kuiva ennen kayttoa. Ksineiden puhdistamiseen EI SAA ayttaa kemikaaleja tai teravareunaisia esineita.
D) Sailytys
- Suojattava suoralta auringonvalolta. Séilyta viileassa ja kuivassa paikassa.
- Pida kaukana kuumista esineista ja avotulesta.
E) Kayttoika
- Kayttoiki riippuu ja [enintsin 2 vuotta
- ALA kayt kasineita, jos niiden pinnassa on nakyvia kulumisen tai vaurioiden merkkejz.
F) Havittaminen
- Kaytetyt kasineet voivat olla tartuntavaarallisten tai muiden vaarallisten materiaalien

on merkitty

Kasineiden mukaisesti.

paikallisten ympar

EY-tyyppitarkastuksen mydnta:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
IImoitetun laitoksen nro: 0197

EU: n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

“HENDI" vakuuttaa titen, etté timan tyyppiset kuuluvat har
jen standardien ja teknisten maaraysten vaatimukset.

EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen voi hankkia osoitteesta www.hendi.com

piiriin ja noudattavat EU-asetusta (EU) 2016/425. Se tayttda alla lueteltujen yhdenmukaistettu-

Vastuwvapauslauseke
“HENDI" i ole vastuussa vahingoista, jotka aiheutuvat kiisineiden kaytsta edella mainittujen ohjeiden vastaisesti tai vastaisesti. Kayta kasineité vain edells kuvatulla tavalla

Valmistaja:
HENDI B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040

Email: info@hendi eu

Maahantuojan yhteystiedot:
NDI B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXXF

Slitestyrke
Kupétest: Bladkuttmotstand

Punkteri d

Testkriterier i henhold til
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Slitasjemotstand (antall gnissing)
Kupétest: Bladkuttmotstand [indeks)
Rivemotstand (newton)
Punkteringsmotstand (newton]

TDM : Kuttmotstand
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

Testkriterier i henhold til
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

Fingerferdighetstest

Ytelsesniva
12 3
100 500 2000
1.2 25 5
10 25 50
20 60 100
A B C
2 5 10
1 2 3
n 9,5 8

De to siste sifrene i batchnummeret pa den indre etiketten ved siden av symbolet [

(f.eks. «24» indikerer 2024).

8000
10

150

65

5
5

x

ikke testet

catll

) indikerer produksjonsaret

g for ver i sertifiseril i1li henhold til PVU-forordning (EU) 2016/425
Kunbestandlge hansker, sertifisert, HENDI nr. 556665, 556672

Tilgjengelig storrelse: M (hanskelengde: 305 mm) /L (hanskelengde: 330 mm)
Fingerferdighet: Nivé 5
Les disse instruksjonene noye for du bruker hanskene
Al Bruk

- Disse hanskene er designet for 4 gi handbeskyttelse ved hndtering av skarpe blader, slik som kjgkkenkniver i profesjonelt kjgkkenbruk.

- Hansker er ledsaget av piktogrammet nedenfor i samsvar med reguleringen for personlig verneutstyr (EU) 2018/425.

- Hanskene er i samsvar med forskrifter om kontakt med mat (EF) 1935/2004.

- Beskyttelsesomfanget tilsvarer de hoyeste mekaniske risikoene i henhold til den europeiske standarden EN S0 13997: 1999

- Kjede post ytterhansken mA brukes sammen med den hvite HPPE innerhansken..

- Unng3 kraftig trykk, og unnga skarpe og fine stikks3r.

- Unngd direkte motstand mot store mekaniske skjareoperasjoner.,
8] Forholdsregler ved bruk

- INSPISER for eventuelle defekter eller ufullkommenheter for bruk. IKKE bruk skadde hansker, da de ikke lenger gir tlstrekkelig beskyttelse!

- Bruk aldri disse hanskene med kjemikalier, da de vil miste sine beskyttelsesegenskaper.

- Hanskene beskytter IKKE mot kjemikalier, varme vaesker, oer eller fett

- MA IKKE brukes i nzrheten av 3pne flammer!

- IKKE bruk hansker i nzerheten av bevegelige maskindeler!

- Hanskers levetid avhenger av bruk. Den avsluttes nar det er synlige tegn pé slitasje eller skade pd hanskenes overflate eller nar et lag med hansker er adelagt eller bleket.
C) Rengjering og vedlikehold

- Tradhansker er enkle  rengjare, blotlegge i sipevann, svinge moderat og deretter skylle med vann.

- IKKE vri eller vri. La hanskene tarke i romtemperatur. Sarg for at produktet er helt tart for bruk. IKKE bruk kjemikalier eller skarpe gjenstander til rengjoring av hanskene.
D) Oppbevaring

- Holdes unna direkte sollys. Dppbevares pé et kjalig og tart sted.

- Holdes unna varme gjenstander og apen ild.
E) Levetid

- Levetiden avhenger av br i de respekive br

- IKKE bruk hanskene ndr det er synlige tegn pé slitasje eller skade p3 overflaten

F) Avhending

- Brukte hansker kan vaere kontaminert med smittefarlige eller andre farlige materialer. Hanskene kasseres i henhold til lokale miljaforskrifter.

(opptil maks. 2 &r fra pr merket p&

EC-typeundersokelse utstedt av:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Teknisk kontrollorgan nr.: 0197

EU samsvarserklzering
“HENDI" erklzerer herved at denne typen PVU er dekket av relevant harmoniseringslovgivning i samsvar med EU-forordning (EU) 2016/425. Den oppfyller kravene  de nedenfor nevnte harmoniserte standardene og
tekniske forskiftene.

Du kan 3 EU-samsvarserklzeringen p3: www.hendi.com

Ansvarsfraskrivelse
“HENDI" er ikke ansvarlig for skader som skyldes bruk av hanskene i strid med formlet eller i strid med instruksjonene ovenfor. Bruk hanskene som beskrevet ovenfor.

Importorkontakt:
HENDI B.Y.

Innovatielaan , 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Produsent:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXF

X
Odpornost na abrazijo 4

Test kupeja: Odpornost na rez rezila
Odpornost na solze
Odpornost na punkcijo

TDM: Odpornost na rezanje

Testna merila v skladu z
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Odpornost na abrazijo (stevilo rubljev)

Test kupeja: Odpornost na rez rezila (indeks)
Odpornost na solze [newtons)

Odpornost na puncturo [newtoni)

TDM: Odpornost na rezanje
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

Testna merila v skladu z
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

Raven zmogljivosti
1 2 3 4 5 x
100 500 2000 8000
12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150

i preizkuseno

SLOVENSCINA

Navodila za uporabo zas¢itnih rokavic certifikacijske kategorije Il v skladu z Uredbo o 0Z0 (EU) 2016/425
Odrezane rokavice, certificirane, 5t. 556665, 556672

Razpolozjiva velikost: M [dolzina rokavice: 305 mm) / L (dolzina rokavice: 330 mm)
Deksteriteta: Raven 5
Pred uporabo rokavic natanéno preberite ta navodila.
A) Uporaba
- Te rokavice so zasnovane za zaito rok pri ravnanju z ostrimi rezili, kot so kuhinjski noi pri profesionalni uporabi v kuhinji
- Rokavice so opremljene s spodnjim piktogramom v skladu z uredbo o osebni varovalni opremi (EU) 2016/425.
- Rokavice so skladne s predpisi o stiku z vl (ES) 1935/2004.
- Obseq zasite ustreza najuisjim mehanskim tveganjem v skladu z evropskim standardom EN 10 13997: 1999.
- Zunanje rokavice verizne poste je treba uporabljati skupaj z belo notranjo rokavico HPPE.
- lzogibajte se mocnemu pritisku i ostrim in finim vbodnim ranam
- lzogibajte se direkini odpornosti na velike mehanske rezalne operacije
B) Previdnostni ukrepi za uporabo
- Pred uporabo preglejte morebitne napake ali pomanjkljivosti. NE nosite poskodovanih rokavic in jih je treba zamenjati, saj ne zagotavljajo vet zadostne zasite!
- Teh rokavic nikoli ne uporabljaite s kemikalijami, saj bodo izgubile svoje zasitne lastnost:
- Rokavice NE zagotavljajo zascite pred kemikalijami, vrocimi tekoinami, olji ali mastmi
- NE uporabljzite v blizini odprtega ognja!
- NE uporabljajte rokavic v blizini gibljivih delov strojal
- Zivljenje rokavic je odvisno od uporabe. Konca se, ko so na povrsini rokavic vidni znaki obrabe ali poskodb ali ko je Kateri koli sloj rokavic zlomljen ali beljen.
¢ Ciscenje in vzdrzevanje
- Ziéne rokavice o enostavne za éiscenje, namocite v milnico, zmerno nihajte in nato sperite z vodo.
- NE zavijajte ali zavijajte. Pustite, da se linija rokavic posusi pri sobni temperaturi. Pred uporabo se prepricajte, da ste popolnoma suhi. Za
D Skladiscenje
- lzogibajte se neposredni soncni svetlobi. Shranjujte na hladnem suhem mestu
- lzogibaite se vrocim predmetom in golemu plamenu.
E) Zivljenjska doba storitve
- Zivljenjska doba je odvisna od intenzivnosti uporabe in stopnje obrabe na ustreznih podrocjih uporabe (do najve¢ 2 leti od datuma proizvadnje. Datum proizvodnie, oznacen na oznaki za pranje.
- Rokavic NE uporabljaite, ce so na povréini vidni znaki obrabe ali poskodb,
F) Odstranjevanje
- Uporabljene rokavice so lahko kontaminirane z nalezljivimi ali drugimi nevarnimi snovmi. Odlaganje rokavic v skladu z lokalnimi okoljskimi predpisi.

enje rokavic NE uporabljajte kemikalij 2l ostrih predmetov.

ES-pregled tipa, ki ga izda:
TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
St. priglasenega organas 0197

Izjava EU o skladnosti
"HENDI" s tem izjavlja, da je ta vrsta 0Z0 zajeta v ustrezni harmonizacijski zakonodaji v skladu z Uredbo EU (EU) 2014/425. Izpolnjuje zahteve spodaj navedenih harmoniziranih standardov in tehniénih predpisov.
Izjavo EU o skladnosti lahko dobite na: www.hendi.com

Zavrnitev odgovornosti
"HENDI" ne odgovaria za 3kodo, ki je posledica uporabe rokavic v nasprotju 2 namenom ali v nasprotju z zgornjimi navodili. Rokavice uparabljajte samo, kot je opisano zgoraj.

Proizvajalec: Stik z uoznikom:
]

Test spretnosti prstov 1T 2 3 4 HENDI B.. HENDIB.V.
Mo9s5 8 65 s catll Innovatielaan 8, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 4745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040 Tel: +31 317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu Emall: info@hendl.eu
Zadnji dve Stevki Stevilke serije na notranji nalepki poleg simbola ( ) oznalujeta leto proizvodnje (npr. »24«
oznacuje leto 2024).
EN 388: 2016 Bruk isning for skyddshandskar i certifieringsk ill enligt PPE-férordningen (EU) 2016/425
+A1 -2.018 Skarheslandlga handskar, certifierade, HENDI nr. 556665, 556672
Tillgngli storlek: M (handskarnas langd: 305 mm) / L (handskarnas langd: 330 mm)
Dexteritet: Niva 5
Lés dessa instruktioner noggrant innan du anvander handskar
Al Anvandning
- Dessa handskar ar utformade for att ge handskydd vid hantering av vassa blad, sdsom koksknivar i professionell kiksanvéndning.
- Handskarna &tfdljs av piktogrammet nedan i enlighet med férordningen om personlig skyddsutrustning (EU] 2016/425.
- Handskarna upplyller bestémmelserna fér livsmedelskontakt (EC) 1935/2004
- Skyddets omfattning motsvarar de hgsta mekaniska riskerna enligt den europeiska standarden EN S0 13997: 1999.
XXXXF - Ytterhandsken med kedjebrev maste anvindas tillsammans med den vita innerhandsken HPPE.
- Undvik hart tryck och undvik vassa och fina punkteringsszr.
- Undvik direkt motstand mot stora mekaniska skéroperationer.
] B) Férsiktighetsitgarder vid anvindnin
Coupe-lesl: Motstadnd mot skarsar - INSPEKTERA fare anvéindning for eventuella defekter eller brister. Anvéind INTE skadade handskar och de maste bytas ut eftersom de inte langre ger tillrackligt skydd!
Tar 5 - Anvénd aldrig dessa handskar med kemikalier eftersom de farlorar sina skyddsegenskaper.
- Handskarna skyddar INTE mot kemikalier, heta vatskor, oljor eller fetter.
Motstand mot P““k"‘r - Anvand INTE nra ppen eld! !
TDM: Skr - Anvand INTE handskar i narheten av rrliga maskindelar!
- Handskarnas livslangd beror pa anvandning. Den slutar nar et finns synliga tecken pa slitage eller skador p3 handskarnas yta eller nir négot lager av handskarna ar rasigt elle blek!
€l Rengsring och underhll
- Trddhandskarna ér latta att rengéra, blétlaggs i tvélvatten, svngs méttligt och skiljs sedan med vatten.
. i - Vrid eller vrid INTE. L&t handskarna torka i rumstemperatur. Se till att torka helt fore anvandning. Anvand INTE kemikalier eller vassa faremal for att rengéra handskarna.
Testkriterier enligt D] Férvarin
) . 3 - Hill borta frin direkt sollus. Férvaras svalt och torrt.
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Prestandaniva - Hall borta frén heta forem3l ach 6ppen laga.
1 2 3 4 5 «x E) Livslangd
Slipmotstand (antal gnuggar) 100 500 2000 8000 ejtestad - Livslangden beror pa h slitagegraden i respektive (upp till max 2 &r fran markerat pa

Coupe-test: Skirmotstand fér blad (index)
Térmotsténd (newton]
Punkteringsmotstand [newton)

TDM: Skdrmotstand
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

Testkriterier enligt
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

Test av fingerfardighet

De tvé sista siffrorna i batchnumret pé den inre etiketten bredvid symbolen [

"24" anger 2024).

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXXF

YcTornumBOCT Ha aﬁpasmi
Tecr 3a kyne: CbnpoTusnexmne
npy psizaHe ¢ ocTpue

CbnpoTuBneHme Npu paskbceaxe
YCTONYMBOCT HA MYHKLMUS
TDM: CbnpoTtuBneHue npu psasaHe

TecToBu KpUTEpUU Cropep,
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

YeToituuoct Ha abpasust (6po TopKaHia)

Tecr 3a kyne: ConpoTuenetite npu psisare Ha ocTpue (MHpexc)
CopoTuBREHUe Ha PasKbCBaHe (HIoTOHH)

YeToitumBocT Ha npobusane (HioToru)

TDM: CbnpoTuBneHue npu psizaHe
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

TecToBM KpUTEpUHM Cropep,
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009

TecT 3a CPLYHOCT Ha NPbLCTUTE

MocnesuTe ABe UNdPY Ha NAPTUAHNA HOMEP Ha BBTPEWHMA eTHKeT Ao cumsona

npou3BoACTBO (Hanp. 24" 03Havasa 2024 1)

12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150

Mo95 8 45 5 catll

) anger produktionséret [t.ex.

HuBo Ha npoussoauTenHoct
12 3 4 5 x
100 500 2000 8000
12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150

5
Mo95 8 65 5 catll

) noka3gar roguHara Ha

- Anvénd INTE handskarna nar det finns synliga tecken p3 slitage eller skador p3 ytan.
F) Kassering
- Anvéinda handskar kan vara kontaminerade med smittsamma eller andra farliga material. Kassering av handskarna i enlighet med lokala miljébestammelser.

EG-typkontroll utfirdad av:
TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Anmilt organ nr: 0197

EU-forsikran om dverensstimmelse

"HENDI" forklarar harmed att denna typ av personlig skyddsutrustning omfattas av relevant som
nedanstdende harmoniserade standarder och tekniska fareskrifter

Du kan {8 EU-férsakran om dverensstammelse pa: www.hendi.com

med EU-forordning (EU) 2016/425. Den uppfyller kraven i

Ansvarsfriskrivning
"HENDI" ansvarar inte far skador som uppstar tll faljd av anvéndning av handskarna som strider mot syftet eller mot ovanstéende instruktioner. Anvénd endast handskarna enligt beskrivningen ovan.

Tillverkare: Kontakt med importér:
HENDI B.Y. HENDIBY.
Innovatielaan , 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan ¢, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040 Tel: +31 317 681 040
Email: info@hend.eu Email; info@hendi.eu

BbJIFAPCKU

MHCTp)’KU,VIﬂ 3a noTpebuTens 3a 3alMTHM pbkasuuy oT kaTeropus Il Ha cepTuduumMpare cbrnacHo Pernamenta 3a JINC (EC) 2016/425
Ye Ha p cep HENDI No 556665, 556672

Hanwuen pasmep: M [gomxitka Ha pokasuure: 305 M) / L [gomxia Ha pokasuuure: 330 M)
CpbHoc: Higo 5
TIpONETeTe BHAMATENHO Te3W WHCTPYKLMW, NIPERM A2 UaNON3BaTe PLKABULM
Al Manonssare
- Te3u phKkasHLA Ca NPEAHa3HAYEHN A3 OCHTYPAT 33LUATa Ha PHLLETe NP paBOTa C OCTPH OCTPHETa, KATO KyXHEHCKH HOXOBE 1pH NPOECHORNHA YNOTpeta B KyXHST.
- PLKaBULIMTe Ca NPUIIPYXEHI C NUKTONPaMaTa M0-07y B CbOTBETCTEME ¢ PernameHTa 3a nudsATe nNpeanasnu cpencrea (EC) 2016/425.
- PhKagMATe Ca B COTBTCTBME C pasnopeabiTe 3a KoKTakT ¢ xpanu (EQ) 1935/2004
- 06XBaTST Ha 3alLTa CbOTBETCTEA Ha Hall-BHCOKMTE MEXaHIHH PUCKOBE CbrnacHo esponeiickis Crangapt EN IS0 13997: 1999
- BbHLUHaTa PbKaBHU 32 BePIKHA NOLL TDABEA 13 Ce W3NOM38a 33€0HO C BAnaTa BbTpeLIa phkasuLia HPPE.
- la ce 3barea BUCOKO HaNAraKe A2 Ce UIBABAT OCTPY U QUHM NPODUBHH pay.
- W3bAreaiiTe QUPeKTHO CNPOTHBNEHWE NPH FONEMM MEXaHWAH ONePaLIM N0 PA3aHe.
6) Mpenasiut Mepku 3a ynoTpeta
- Mlpeau ynorpetia, MPOBEPETE 3a feekit unu Hechabpencraa. HE HoCeTe NoBpeAeH PoKasL U Te TPABE Aa BbAGT CMEHEHH, Toil KaTo Beve He OCHTYPABAT A0CTaTbHHa 3aluTal
- HUKOra He U3n0N38aTe Teaw PHKABULIA C XUMMKGAW, Thil KATO Te L@ 3aryBAT 3aUTHUTe C CRoiicTea.
- PokauuTe HE OCATYpABT 3aLU/1Ta CPeLLY XHMVKGIH, TOPELLN TEYHOCTH, MACTA WNW TPECH,
- HE vanonasalire 67430 A0 OTKPUT MnaMbK!
- HE uanongaiire pbkasuLiu 671430 0 ABIKELLM CE YaCTH Ha MaluHHaTa!
- WMBOTT Ha PLKABULIMTE 33BUCH OT ynoTpeGaTa. CEbILBR, KOTATO WMa BUAMMU NPASHALI Ha UIHOCEaHE WTH NIOBPEAR Ha NOBLPXHOCTTA Ha PHKABHLIATE WTH KOTATO HKOM COM Ha PEKGBULIMTE @ CHyNeH nn
ysbene
8 NouncTsae u noaapwxka
- PHGBULIATE Ca NeCHit 32 NOSHCTBaHE, HAKICBAT Ce B CaNlyHeHa BOA3, MIOMEAT C& YMEPEHO H CNeA T08a Ce MINNaKEaT ¢ BOAR
- HE uynere u He ycykaaiire. OCTaBeTe MMHAST Ha PbKGBULIMTE 3 U3CbXHE Ha CTaiiHa TeMNepaTypa. YBepere e, de CTe HAMBAHO CyXM NpeAw yNoTpeBa. HE Wanon3eaiiTe XuMMKa/M Wi NpeAMETH ¢ ocTpH phbose
38 NOUACTEAHE Ha PKABHLUTE.
) Coxpanere
- [la ce Naaw 07 NpAka CbH4e8a CBeTMK. [la Ce ChXPaHABa Ha XTGAHO U CYXO MACTO.
- 113 Ce Na3U OT FOPELLM NPEAMETH U OTKPAT NTaMBK.
) Cpok va excnnoaraun
- CPOKbT Ha EKCTINOGTAWYAA 33BUCH OT UHTEH3UBHOCTTa Ha YIOTPEBa H CTEeHT Ha H3HOCBaHE B CHOTBETHUTE 061aCTH Ha NpWTOXeHHe (40 MaKCAMYM 2 FORUHH OT AATaTa Ha MPOU3BOACTEo). flaTa Ha NPOK3BOACTSO,
orBenssana Ha ETHKeTa 33 H3MHBaHE.
- HE W3non3gaifTe phKagMLATe, KOTTo MMa BUAUMM NIPH3HRLM Ha U3HOCBAHE WNV NOBPEAR Ha NOBPRHOCTTR
E) Uaxmprsive
- V13M0N3BaHWTE PhKaZHL MOTT 42 G1AAT 3aMBPCeHH C MHGEKLMO3HM A ADYTH ONACHH MaTepHaH. V3XBBpNAHE Ha PLKGBULIMTE B CHOTBETCTBUE C MECTHATE EKONOTHHi pa3nopeati.

Mpernep Ha Tuna Ha EO, u3paneH ot:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
HoTubmumpah oprak No: 0197

Rexnapauus 3a cworaercrame Ha EC

.HENDI" ¢ Hacroswoto exnapupa, 4e Tosw ana N e oxaawar or coTBeTHOTO 3 3
110-£1071y XaPMOHUIUPHN CTAHOAAPTA Y TEXHUUECKM PErNMEHTH.

Moxere g2 nonyue lexnapauysta 3a choTseTcTeme Ha EC a: www.hendi.com

c PernamenT [EC) 2016/425 wa EC. OTrosapsi Ha u3UCKBAHUATA Ha NOCOYEHHTE

Otkas ot orroBopHoCT

HENDI" e Hocu 33 wetw, np or Ha PLKGBULIUTE, KOMTO NIPOTHBOPENET Ha LIEATa WM NPOTHBOPENET Ha FOpHHTE UHCTPYKLAH, M13nonealiTe Camo PhKABHUATe, KaKTO € 0nHCaK
no-rope.

Mpowsaopren: KoHTakT ¢ sHocuTen:

HENDI B.Y. HENDIB.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu
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PYCCKUI

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

XXXXF
TMpoYHOCTL Ha UCTUPaHHe 4
Uci c

TIPOUHOCTb Ha pa3pbIs
p NpOYHOCTL
TDM: Conpor

KpuTepum ucnbitTaHuit cornacHo

Monb3oBaTesnbckas MHCTPYKLMS Ha 3aLLMTHBIE NEpYaTKM CepTUPHMKALIMOHHON KaTeropuu |l cornacHo PernaMenty EC o CU3 2016/425
Mepuatku, ycToit K nop N2 HENDI 556665, 556672

, cepTUGUUMp
Tlocrynieii pasmep: M (nnwia nepuatok: 305 w) / L (anuka nepsarox: 330 wu)
TWBKocTs: Yposes 5
Tlpexae 4eM UCNONb308aTs NEPYQTKH, BHUMATENsHO NPONHTAMTE STH HACTPYKLW
Al Vcnonsosatite

- [laHHbie NEpYaTKU NPeAHa3HakeHs| AR 32UIATSI PYK NPH PAGOTe C OCTPIMM NE3BMAMI, HANPHUMED, NPH PRGOTE C KYXOHHbIMI HOXEMU Ha NPODECCHOHANLHOT KyXHe.

- K NepuaTkam npunaraeTCH Creayiowian NUKTOTpaua, CooTBETCTByiowa Pernamenty EC o CpeAcTBax vHavanayansHoi sauuursi 2016/425.

- Nlep4aTH COOTBETCTBYOT NPaBWTaM KOHTaKTa C MLesbIMM pogyKram [EC) 1935/2004.

- YpOBeHs 3aLLMTI COOTBETCTBYET HaHGOMbLLI] MEXZHHHECKOMY PHCKY COTACHO eaponeiickoMy CTawgapry EN IS0 13997 1999.

- HapyxHas NepuaTka 3 KolbHyry AOMKHA HCTIONb30BATBCA BMECT C Benoi BHyTpeHHe nepuaTkoii u3 HPPE.

- WaBeraiiTe CATSHOT AGBNHHS U WaBEraiiTe OCTPSIX M METIKAX KOTOTEIX Pak

- WaBeraTe MPAMOTO CONPOTHBNEHHR Kk GOMsLLIM MEXGHHHECKHM OTIEPALLARM PESKH.
B Mepsi npegocTopoxHocTh

- Tlepei UCNONb308aHWeM CMEAYeT NPOBECTH NPOBEPKY Ha HATMWe AedekTo U nospexaenwi. SATPELLIAETCA HCnonb308aTh MOBPEXAEHHbIE NepHaTki. ECAM NepaTkit He 06eCnewusait A0CTTouHyI 3aLuy,

X CTIERYeT 3aMeHHT

- 3anpeLA.TCH HCNONb308aTS 3TH NepHaTKIt A7 PaBOTS C XMMUHECKIMM BELLECTBaMH, NIOTOMY 4T 8 3TOM CAYaE MY NOTEPRIOT CaOM 3ALLMTHSIE CBOICTEA,

- Mepuari HE ofiecnieunBaloT 3aLLATY OT XAMUHECKIRK BELLECTS, FOPSAX XWAKOCTEM, MACAa Wk XHpa.

- BATIPELLIAETCA ucnons308ats B6AMaM OTKPSITOT Ortl

- BATIPELLIAETCS WCMonb308aTs MepHaTki PAAOM C ABIDKYLIAMHCA AETanAMM 060pyA0BaHHA!

- CpoKk Cryx6si Nep4aTOK 3aBMCHT OT HCMONb30BAHHR. CPOK CTYXGbi CATAETCA 3aBepLICHHbIM MpH OBHaPYKEHAN BAMMbIX PHIHGKOS M3HOCA I MOBPEXACHUIA Ha MOBEPXHOCTA MEPIETOK WM B Cryuae

HaPYLLIGHYA WK HCTUPAHUR SALUTHOT CTOS Ha NIOBEPXHOCT NIEPYaTOK.

C) Ouncrka u obcnyxueaniie

- TpOBONOUHBIE NEPYATKY NIETKO YACTHTS, 3aMOYMTb B MEUTLHOM BOAE, CTETKa PACKaYaTL W 3aTeM CMITS BORON.

. . - HE Creayer BLxAMaT Wik S5iKpy4EaTb NepHaTkA. [leUaTkn CTEAYeT CyLIMTs A KOMHATHOJ TeMneparype. leped MCMONs308aHHeM ChERYET YBERUTSC, 4TO WA NOTHOCTI0 Bbicywensl, HE cregyer
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Performance level MCN0Ab308aTH 1A OUACTKY NEPUATOK XUMUUECKME BELIECTEA WAV OCTPbIE NPEAMETHI
1 2 3 4 5 x D) Xpanenme
MpostiocTs Ha ueTnpanute [kon-80 npoxogos) 100 500 2000 8000 renpanepen - [lepXaTs BRGTH OT NPAMBIX COTHEUHSIX Ty 4eii, XpaHHTs 8 CYXOM IPOXTAAHOM MECTe.
- [lepKaTs Ra7H OT FOPAAX TPEAMETOB H OTKPBITOTO OrHA
Wenbitanua: Conpotusnenue pesatuio (uHaekc) 12 25 5 10 20 E) Cpok akcnnyaTau
TIpOYHOCTS Ha pa3pbie [HbioToHbl) 10 2% s 75 oo e e W CTenen uaoca nph (a0 2 neT  garsi fara JKa3aHa Ha APALIKe C yKa3AHASMI 10 OUUCTKE
- Al CNONb30BaTS NEPHATKM NPH HANYMY BUGUMBIX CTEAOB H3HOCA MAM MOBPEXAEHHIA HA NOBEPXHOCTH,
MpobueHast npouHoCTb (HboTOHI) 20 60 100 150 F) Yransaun
- BblBLUMe B YOTPEBNEH KM N1EPYTKM MOTYT BT 3arpsISHEHS! MHQEKLMOHHbIMI WA WHbIMI OTTACHSIMU MATEPUaNaMIU. YTWTHIALUA NEPHATOK AOMKHA COOTBETCTROBATE MECTHbIM HOPMaM OXPakH! OKpYXaLLET:
cpeab.
TDM: ConpoTuBneHue pesanuio A B D E F
. Tun uccnenosanms EC:
(EN IS0 13997: 1999) zos o152 % TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
. Ne yaeaomneMoro oprawa 0197
KpuTepum ucnbitaHuit cornacHo
. +A1: Tleknapauns cootsetcrems EC
EN 420: 2003 + A1: 2009 "HENDI" HacTos LM 3a9815€T, 410 AGHHbI THN CPACTB 3alLuTHI pers To0M B ¢ pernamettom EC (EU) 2016/425. O cooTsercrayer
TPE6OBaHMAM HIKEIIEPEYHCTEHHSIX COTNACOBAHHBIX CTAHAAPTOB U TEXHIIECKINX PErNaMENTOS.
Bbi MOXeTe noy<WTs Aekapaiyio CooTseTcraus EC Ha caiite: www.hendi.com
TecT Ha KOOPAUHMPOBaHHbIE 1 2 3 4 h
o958 65 5 cat Oria3 o oTBeTCTBEHHOCTH
ABWXeHuA nanbues i HENDI He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTH 3a yLIeP6, CBA3aHHBIA C UCIONL30BaHMEM NEPYATOK HE N0 HA3HAUEHIO WM B HaPYLIEHHE BbILLEYKa3aHHbIX MHCTRYKWML. [lepHaTKH CeyeT UCTON530BaT TONEKO OMCAHHBIM BILE
ofpasom
Tocnennie ABe WMdPbI HOMEPa CepUM Ha BHYTPEHHE/! STUKETKe PAAOM C CumMBonoM [ ] ykasbisator rog f— P—
NPo3BOACTBa (HanpuMep, «24» o3HavaeT 2024 T.). HENDI BY. HEND B

GB:

NOTE: This manual is translated from original English manual using Al and machine translations.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040
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Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: 431317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu

LV: PIEZIME: 57 rokasgramata tiek tulkota no originalas anglu valodas rokasgramatas, izmantojot maksliga intelekta un velas

DE: HINWEIS: Dieses Handbuch wurde aus dem englischen Originalhandbuch mit KI und maschinellen Ubersetzungen tibersetzt. masinas tulkojumus.

NL: OPMERKING: Deze handleiding is vertaald vanuit de originele Engelse handleiding met behulp van Al en machinevertalingen. LT: PASTABA: Sis vadovas iverstas i originalaus angly kalbos vadovo naudojant dirbtinj intelekta ir magininj vertima.

PL: UWAGA: Niniejszy podrecznik zostat przettumaczony z oryginalnego podrecznika w jezyku angielskim przy uzyciu Al i ttumaczen PT: NOTA: Este manual é traduzido do manual original em inglés utilizando IA e traducdes de maquinas.
maszynowych. ES: NOTA: Este manual esta traducido del manual original en inglés utilizando IA y traducciones automaticas.

FR: REMARQUE : Ce manuel est traduit a partir du manuel original en anglais a l'aide de U'lA et de traductions automatiques.

IT: NOTE: Questo manuale & tradotto dal manuale originale in inglese utilizzando lintelligenza artificiale e le traduzioni automatiche.

SK:

DK: BEMARK: Denne vejledning er oversat fra den originale engelske vejledning ved hjzlp af Al og maskinoversaettelser.

POZNAMKA: Tato prirucka je prelozend z povodnej anglickej priru¢ky pomocou umelej inteligencie a strojového prekladu.

RO: NOTA: Acest manual este tradus din manualul original in limba englez4 folosind Al si traduceri automate. FI: HUOMAUTUS: Tama opas on kaannetty alkuperdisestd englanninkielisesta oppaasta kayttaen tekoalya ja konekaannoksia.

GR: ZHMEIOZH: Auto To eyxelpidlo PETaQpazeTal ano 1o npwtoTuno ayyhikod eyxetpidio xpnatponotoviag Al Kat QUTOHATEG PETAPPATELG. NO: MERK: Denne handboken oversettes fra den originale engelske handboken ved hjelp av Al og maskinoversettelser.

HR: NAPOMENA: Ovaj prirucnik je preveden iz izvornog engleskog prirucnika s Al i strojnim prijevodima. Sl: OPOMBA: Ta prirocnik je preveden iz izvirnega angleskega prirocnika z uporabo umetne inteligence in strojnih prevodov.

CZ: POZNAMKA: Tato pFirucka je prelozena z pivodni anglické prirucky pomoci umélé inteligence a strojovjch prekladd. SE: NOTERA: Denna handbok &r dversatt frén den engelska originalmanualen med Al och maskinéverséttningar.

HU: MEGJEGYZES: Ez a kézikinyv az eredeti angol kézikonyvbdl szarmazik, mesterséges intelligencia és gépi forditasok segitségével. BG: 3ABEJIEXXKA: ToBa pbKoBOACTBO € NPEBEAEHO OT OPUMMHANHOTO aHIIMIACKO PHKOBOACTBO C NOMOLLTa Ha Al U MalLWHHYW NpeBoau.

UA: MPUMITKA: Lleit nocibHuk nepeknafacTbcs 3 0puriHanbHOro aHriicbkoro NocibHinka 3 BUKOPUCTaHHAM LTYYHOrO iHTeNeKTy Ta RU: MPUMEYAHME: 370 pykoBoACTBO NepeBeaeH0 U3 0PUTMHA/BHOTO PYKOBOACTBA Ha aHIAMIACKOM A3bike C Mcnonb3oBaHueM UV
MaLLIMHHOTO Nepeknagy. MaLLMHHbIX NePeBOjoB.

EE: MARKUS: Kaesolev kasutusjuhend on tolgitud originaal inglise keeles, kasutades Al ja masinate tolkeid.

GB: Changes, printing and typesetting errors reserved. LV: Izmainas, drukasana un tipu iestatisanas klidas rezervétas.

DE: Anderungen und Druckfehler vorbehalten. LT: Pakeitimai, spausdinimo ir spausdinimo klaidos yra rezervuotos.

NL: Wijzigingen en drukfouten voorbehouden. PT: Alteracdes, impressao e erros de digitacao reservados.

PL: Producent zastrzega sobie prawo do zmian oraz btedow drukarskich w instrukcji. ES: Cambios, errores de impresion y de tipo reservados.

FR: Variations et fautes d'impression réservés. SK: Zmeny, tlac a chyby preprudenia st vyhradené.

IT: Errori di cambiamenti, di stampa e di impaginazione riservati. DK: £ndringer, udskrivning og typeindstillingsfejl reserveret.

RO: Drepturi rezervate cu privire la modificari si greseli de imprimare. Fl: Muutokset, tulostus- ja kirjoitusvirheet pidatetaan.

GR: Me enupulagn alayav, AaBav ekTinwong kat oTolxeloBeaiac. NO: Feil ved endringer, utskrift og typeinnstiling reservert.

HR: Pridrzane promjene, ispis i pogreske u pisanju. Sl: Spremembe, tiskanje in napake pri nastavljanju vtipkanja so rezervirane.

CZ: Zmény, chyby tisku a sazby vyhrazeny. SE: Andringar, utskrift och instéllningsfel reserverade.

HU: Valtozasok, nyomtatasi és beallitasi hibak fenntartva. BG: 3anasexu ca NPOMeHM, Neyart v TMOBM rPeLwKky.

UA: Momunkw B Apyky Ta ApyKy 36epexeHo. RU: Mi3aMeHeHus, neyatin u BepCTKM 0lWMOKMA 3aLLmLeHbI.

EE: Muudatused, printimine ja kirjavead reserveeritud.
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